
                                                                                                                                       
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

Maestro SW 2430 
 

           

Issued December 2015 

Parts Catalog 

Serial Numbers:  
Maestro SW 2430 SN 24591286 – Current  



 
 

 
 2                                    Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015
                                       

 

  



 
 
 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015 3                                       

 

  



 
 

 
 4                                    Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015
                                       

 

Contents 
Section 1 – Standard Equipment, Base Machine – Maestro SW 2430 ................................................... 9 

05015300 – Tank Support & Frame, Maestro SW 2430 ....................................................................10 

05015300 – Tank Support & Frame, Maestro SW 2430 ....................................................................11 

05015200 – Seed Cart Final Assembly, Maestro SW 2430 ...............................................................12 

05015200 – Seed Cart Final Assembly, Maestro SW 2430 ...............................................................13 

05016800 – Axle Assembly, Single ...................................................................................................14 

05016800 – Axle Assembly, Single ...................................................................................................15 

643001 – Tire & Wheel Assembly – Seed Cart, Maestro SW 2430 ................................................16 

643001 – Tire & Wheel Assembly – Seed Cart, Maestro SW 2430 ................................................17 

603005 – Hub, 10-Bolt Complete, 20,000lbs. ................................................................................18 

603005 – Hub, 10-Bolt Complete, 20,000lbs. ................................................................................19 

05016700 – Axle Assembly, Duals ....................................................................................................20 

05016700 – Axle Assembly, Duals ....................................................................................................21 

05408210 – Assembly, Hub & Spindle ...........................................................................................22 

05408210 – Assembly, Hub & Spindle ...........................................................................................23 

05015400 – Tank Assembly, Maestro SW 2430 ................................................................................24 

05015400 – Tank Assembly, Maestro SW 2430 ................................................................................25 

24595100 – Air Vent ......................................................................................................................26 

24595100 – Air Vent ......................................................................................................................27 

31502500 – Pressure Tank, Domed Lid ........................................................................................28 

31502500 – Pressure Tank, Domed Lid ........................................................................................29 

24590200 – Toolbar, Maestro SW 2430 ............................................................................................30 

24590200 – Toolbar, Maestro SW 2430 ............................................................................................31 

24591600 – Toolbar, Final Assembly – Maestro SW 2430 ................................................................32 

24591600 – Toolbar, Final Assembly – Maestro SW 2430 (Part Listing) ...........................................33 

24591600 – Toolbar, Final Assembly – Maestro SW 2430 (Part Listing cont’d).................................34 

24591600 – Toolbar, Final Assembly – Maestro SW 2430 (Part Listing cont’d).................................35 

615002 & 615003 – Wheel Frame, Maestro SW 2430 ......................................................................36 

615002 & 615003 – Wheel Frame, Maestro SW 2430 ......................................................................37 

603003 – Hub Assembly, Gauge Wheel – 8-Bolt ...........................................................................38 

603003 – Hub Assembly, Gauge Wheel – 8-Bolt ...........................................................................39 

643002 – Tire & Wheel Assembly – Gauge Wheel, Maestro SW 2430 ..........................................40 

643002 – Tire & Wheel Assembly – Gauge Wheel, Maestro SW 2430 ..........................................41 



 
 
 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015 5                                       

 

24591100 – Catwalk, Maestro SW 2430 ........................................................................................... 42 

24591100 – Catwalk, Maestro SW 2430 ........................................................................................... 43 

24593200 – Catwalk Stairway, Maestro SW 2430 ......................................................................... 44 

24593200 – Catwalk Stairway, Maestro SW 2430 ......................................................................... 45 

630005 – Light Components ............................................................................................................. 46 

630005 – Light Components ............................................................................................................. 47 

Notes: ............................................................................................................................................... 48 

Section 2 – Hydraulics & Liquid, Maestro SW 2430 ............................................................................. 49 

24591000 – Seed Cart Hydraulics, Maestro SW 2430 (Assembly Drawing) ..................................... 50 

24591000 – Seed Cart Hydraulics, Maestro SW 2430 ...................................................................... 51 

24591000 – Seed Cart Hydraulics, Maestro SW 2430 ...................................................................... 52 

24594900 – Valve Block, Control Assembly, Maestro SW 2430 .................................................... 54 

24594900 – Valve Block, Control Assembly, Maestro SW 2430 .................................................... 55 

24595000 – Valve Block, Fold Assembly, Maestro SW 2430 ........................................................ 56 

24595000 – Valve Block, Fold Assembly, Maestro SW 2430 ........................................................ 57 

24595500 – Valve Block, Down Pressure, Maestro SW 2430 ....................................................... 58 

24595500 – Valve Block, Down Pressure, Maestro SW 2430 ....................................................... 59 

24591900 – Toolbar Hydraulics, Maestro SW 2430 .......................................................................... 60 

24591900 – Toolbar Hydraulics, Maestro SW 2430 .......................................................................... 61 

24590600 – Liquid Fertilizer, Maestro SW 2430 ............................................................................... 62 

24590600 – Liquid Fertilizer, Maestro SW 2430 ............................................................................... 63 

24590600 – Liquid Fertilizer, Maestro SW 2430 ............................................................................... 64 

24590600 – Liquid Fertilizer, Maestro SW 2430 ............................................................................... 65 

24590600 – Liquid Fertilizer, Maestro SW 2430 (Part Listing) .......................................................... 66 

24590600 – Liquid Fertilizer, Maestro SW 2430 (Part Listing cont’d) ................................................ 67 

00270800 – Liquid Fertilizer Pump ................................................................................................ 68 

00270800 – Liquid Fertilizer Pump ................................................................................................ 69 

605002 – Flow View Liquid Fertilizer System, Maestro SW 2430 ..................................................... 70 

605002 – Flow View Liquid Fertilizer System, Maestro SW 2430 ..................................................... 71 

Notes: ............................................................................................................................................... 72 

Section 3 – Pneumatics, Maestro SW 2430 ......................................................................................... 73 

24590800 – Seed On Demand, Maestro SW 2430 ........................................................................... 74 

24590800 – Seed On Demand, Maestro SW 2430 ........................................................................... 75 



 
 

 
 6                                    Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015
                                       

 

05016900 – Seed On Demand Assembly .........................................................................................76 

05016900 – Seed On Demand Assembly .........................................................................................77 

05016910 – SOD Central Dispenser, Right 12-Row, Maestro SW 2430 ........................................78 

05016910 – SOD Central Dispenser, Right 12-Row, Maestro SW 2430 ........................................79 

05016930 – SOD Central Dispenser, Left 12-Row, Maestro SW 2430 ..........................................80 

05016930 – SOD Central Dispenser, Left 12-Row, Maestro SW 2430 ..........................................81 

24594400 – Seed On Demand, Hydraulic Fan ..................................................................................82 

24594400 – Seed On Demand, Hydraulic Fan ..................................................................................83 

00380047 – Seed On Demand Hydraulic Fan ...................................................................................84 

00380047 – Seed On Demand Hydraulic Fan ...................................................................................85 

24592100 – Toolbar Vacuum Assembly, Maestro SW 2430..............................................................86 

24592100 – Toolbar Vacuum Assembly, Maestro SW 2430..............................................................87 

24584400 – Vacuum Blower Assembly .............................................................................................88 

24584400 – Vacuum Blower Assembly .............................................................................................89 

24557700 – Vacuum Fan w/HYD Motor, 10ccm ................................................................................90 

24557700 – Vacuum Fan w/HYD Motor, 10ccm ................................................................................91 

24019700 – Blower Fan Outlet Assembly .........................................................................................92 

24019700 – Blower Fan Outlet Assembly .........................................................................................93 

Notes: ...............................................................................................................................................94 

Section 4 – E-Manager, Maestro SW 2430 ...........................................................................................95 

24590900 – Seed Cart Drill Manager, Maestro SW 2430 ..................................................................96 

24590900 – Seed Cart Drill Manager, Maestro SW 2430 (Part Listing) .............................................97 

24590900 – Seed Cart Drill Manager, Maestro SW 2430 (Part Listing cont’d) ..................................98 

24591800 – Toolbar Drill Manager, Maestro SW 2430 .................................................................... 100 

24591800 – Toolbar Drill Manager, Maestro SW 2430 .................................................................... 101 

24596700 – Contour Farming, Maestro SW 2430 ........................................................................... 102 

24596700 – Contour Farming, Maestro SW 2430 ........................................................................... 103 

Notes: ............................................................................................................................................. 104 

Section 5 – Row Unit, Maestro SW 2430 ............................................................................................ 105 

24592000 – Row Unit Toolbar Assembly ........................................................................................ 106 

24592000 – Row Unit Toolbar Assembly ........................................................................................ 107 

05037250 – Row Unit Assembly, Maestro SW 2430 ....................................................................... 108 

05037250 – Row Unit Assembly, Maestro SW 2430 ....................................................................... 109 



 
 
 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015 7                                       

 

05037200 – Row Unit Body Assembly, Maestro SW 2430 .............................................................. 110 

05037200 – Row Unit Body Assembly, Maestro SW 2430 (Part Listing) ......................................... 111 

05037200 – Row Unit Body Assembly, Maestro SW 2430 (Part Listing cont’d) .............................. 112 

05037270 – Metering Unit, Single Grain, SOD Complete ............................................................... 114 

05037270 – Metering Unit, Single Grain, SOD Complete ............................................................... 115 

05025490 – Metering Unit Assembly, Corn .................................................................................... 116 

05025490 – Metering Unit Assembly, Corn .................................................................................... 117 

24582006 – Metering Unit Assembly, Soybeans ............................................................................ 118 

24582006 – Metering Unit Assembly, Soybeans ............................................................................ 119 

Meter Unit Discs & Components ..................................................................................................... 120 

Meter Unit Discs & Components ..................................................................................................... 121 

05035480 – Closing Wheel Assembly ......................................................................................... 122 

05035480 – Closing Wheel Assembly ......................................................................................... 123 

24112300 – Gauge Wheel Assembly .......................................................................................... 124 

24112300 – Gauge Wheel Assembly .......................................................................................... 125 

24147100 – Firming Wheel Assembly ......................................................................................... 126 

24147100 – Firming Wheel Assembly ......................................................................................... 127 

05028400 – Seed Firmer Assembly, Maestro SW 2430 .............................................................. 128 

05028400 – Seed Firmer Assembly, Maestro SW 2430 .............................................................. 129 

Notes: ............................................................................................................................................. 130 

Section 6 – Decals ............................................................................................................................. 131 

24587300 – Decals, Maestro SW 2430 .......................................................................................... 132 

24587300 – Decals, Maestro SW 2430 .......................................................................................... 133 

24587300 – Decals, Maestro SW 2430 .......................................................................................... 134 

24587300 – Decals, Maestro SW 2430 .......................................................................................... 135 

Notes: ............................................................................................................................................. 136 

Section 7 – Miscellaneous/Documentation ......................................................................................... 137 

Paint Supplies ................................................................................................................................ 138 

Paint Supplies ................................................................................................................................ 139 

Documentation, Maestro SW 2430 2016 ........................................................................................ 140 

Documentation, Maestro SW 2430 2016 ........................................................................................ 141 

Index .................................................................................................................................................. 142 

 
 



 
 

 
 8                                    Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015
                                       

 

 
  



 
 
 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015 9                                       

 

Section 1 – Standard Equipment, Base Machine – Maestro SW 2430 
 
  



 
 

 
 10                                    Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015
                                       

 

05015300 – Tank Support & Frame, Maestro SW 2430  
 
 
 

 
 

  



 
 
 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015 11                                       

 

05015300 – Tank Support & Frame, Maestro SW 2430 
Item   Part Number Description Qty. Notes 

1   05010400 Weldment, Maestro 2430 Cart, 2016 1   
2   24592600 Tank Support Front Weldment 1   
3   M5A24000 Washer, Flat, M24, DIN125, ZN 12   
4   M5A16000 Washer, Flat, M16, DIN125, ZN 52   
5   M5A12000 Washer, Flat, M12, DIN125, ZN 162   
6   M5A06000 Washer, Flat, M6, DIN125 ZN 59   
7   M3C24000 Nut, Nylock, M24-3.0, Cl. 8, ZN, DIN985 6   
8   M3C16000 NUT, HEX NYLOCK M16-2.0 DIN 985 ZN 26   
9   M3C12000 Nut, Nylock, M12-1.75, DIN985, Cl. 8, ZN 85   

10   M3C06000 Nut, Nylock, M6-1.0, Cl. 8, ZN 37   
11   M1A24160 Bolt, Hex, M24-3.0x160, DIN931, 8.8, ZN 6   
12   M1A16130 Bolt, Hex, M16-2.0x130, DIN931, 8.8, ZN 26   
13   24592400 Tank Support Left 1   
14   24592300 Tank Support Mid 1   
15   24592500 Tank Support Right 1   
16   24590301 Tank Support Back 1   
17   24590309 SOD Support Back 1   
18   M1A12030 Bolt, Hex, M12-1.75x30, DIN933, 8.8, ZN 65   
19   M1A06016 Bolt, Hex, M6-1.0x16, Cl. 8.8, ZN 22   
20   M1A12040 Bolt, Hex HD - M12-1.75x40, DIN933, 8.8. 

ZN 
12   

21   24590302 Tank Support Corner Bracket Left  1   
22   24590303 Tank Support Corner Bracket Right 1   
23   M1F12035 Bolt, Carriage, M12-1.75x35, ZN, CL. 8.8 18   
24   24590304 Toolbox Maestro Seed Cart Front 1   
25   M1E06016 Bolt, Counter, M6-1.0x16, DIN7991, 8.8, 

ZN 
15   

26   24594000 Toolbox Maestro Seed Cart Left 1   
27   24594100 Toolbox Maestro Seed Cart Right  1   
28   24590306 Tank Support Corner Back Left 1   
29   24590307 Tank Support Corner Back Right 1   

 
 
 
  



 
 

 
 12                                    Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015
                                       

 

05015200 – Seed Cart Final Assembly, Maestro SW 2430 
 
 
 
 

 
 
  



 
 
 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015 13                                       

 

05015200 – Seed Cart Final Assembly, Maestro SW 2430 
Item   Part Number Description Qty. Notes 

1   00346487 Hitch Loop, Maestro 2" Pin, Cat IV 1   
-  00346488 Hitch Loop, Maestro 2.75” Pin, CAT V 1  
2   00250106 Chain, Security Safety-61,000 Lb. 1   
3   00311100 JACK 2 SPEED, 10,000 KG 1   
4   05020180 Front Hitch Holder, Maestro 1   
5   24590502 Bracket, Hyd. Block 2 1   
6   24590501 Bracket, Hyd. Block 1 1   
7   - Toolbox Door Assembly 1 Not Available 
-   31042900 Toolbox Door Weldment 1   
-   210232 Lock w/Key 1   
-   102030 Trim Seal 5ft. Sold by the foot 
8   00170092 Lynch Pin, 3.8mm 20mm 6   
9   M5A10000 Washer, Flat, M10, DIN125 ZN 4   

10   M5A16000 Washer Flat, M16, ZN, DIN125 12   
11   M5A08000 Washer, Flat, M8, DIN 125, Zinc 4   
12   M1A10020 Bolt, Hex, M10-1.5x20, DIN933, 8.8, ZN 4   
13   M1A16050 Bolt, Hex, M16-2.0x50, Cl. 8.8, ZN 6   
14   M1A08025 Bolt, Hex, M8-1.25x25, Cl. 8.8, ZN 4   
15   M3C16000 NUT, HEX NYLOCK M16-2.0 DIN 985 ZN 6   
16   00230005 Bushing 50/40 x 30 4   
17   24242404 Pin, 40 x 130 Zinc 4   
18   00370112 Washer, B43 Zinc 8   
19   00170101 Cotter Pin, M8 x 80, Zinc 8   
20   24569400 Center Pivot, Weldment 1   
21   24242403 Pin, 50 x 160 Zinc, W/ Grease 2   
22   00230020 Bushing, 60/50 - 40 2   
23   00370093 ZERK,GREASE M8 X 1 2   
24   04159523 Bolt, Socket, M12-1.75 x 90mm CL 12.9 

ZN 
2   

25   M3D12000 Nut, Nylock, M12-1.75, Cl. 10, YZN 2   
26   M3D24000 Nut, Nylock, M24-3.0, YZN, Cl. 10 1   
27   05010499 Wash Tank Holder Plate 1   
28   24581005 Spacer 8mm for Cyl. D60 4   
29   24581006 Spacer 1mm for Cyl. D60 2   
30   24581007 Spacer 2mm for Cyl. D60 4   
31   00370421 Bolt, M8-1.25x40, FHSHCS, Stainless 4   
32   M6D12070 SPRING PIN M12x70, HD, 4   
33   M5E20000 Washer, Flat, M20, HV200, YZN 12   
34   M5E24000 Washer, Flat, M24, HV200, YZN 5   
35   M1B20080 Bolt, Hex HD, M20-2.5x80, Cl. 10.9 YZN 12   
36   M1B24140 Bolt, Hex, M24-3.0x140, DIN931, 10.9, 

YZN 
1   

37   102002 Molding, Edge 2 x 3/16 10'   
38   100578 Cable Tie 14", Black 50 Lb. Tens 100   

 
  



 
 

 
 14                                    Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015
                                       

 

05016800 – Axle Assembly, Single 
 
 
 

 
 
  



 
 
 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015 15                                       

 

05016800 – Axle Assembly, Single 
Item   Part Number Description Qty. Notes 

1   05011100 Axle Stub, Left, 2430 1   
2   05011150 Axle Stub, Right, 2430 1   
3   24580705 Washer, 21 x 35 x 5 2   
4   M1B20045 Bolt, Hex, M20-2.5X45 DIN933, 10.9, YZN 2   
5   24593902 PIN, 50 X 320, HEAT TREAT/ZINC 2   
6   M1A12090 Bolt, Hex, M12-1.75x90, DIN931, ZN, 8.8 2   
7   M3C12000 Nut, Nylock, M12-1.75, DIN985, Cl. 8, ZN 2   
8   643001 TIRE & WHEEL, 520/85R42, 10 BOLT, 50mm 

off. 
2 See 643001 

9   00200194 Plug, D120, Tube ID 112-116 mm 1 Not Shown 
10   - Light Components, Maestro 2430 1 See 630005 
11  603005 Hub, 10-Bolt Complete, 20,000lbs.  2 See 603005 

 
 
  



 
 

 
 16                                    Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015
                                       

 

643001 – Tire & Wheel Assembly – Seed Cart, Maestro SW 2430  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

  



 
 
 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015 17                                       

 

643001 – Tire & Wheel Assembly – Seed Cart, Maestro SW 2430  
Item   Part Number Description Qty. Notes 

1   - Tire/Wheel Assembly 1 Not Available 
2   - Tire, 520/85 R 42 1 Source locally 
3   00330270 Rim, 20.8 R 42 RD 20 ET 135 1  

 
  



 
 

 
 18                                    Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015
                                       

 

603005 – Hub, 10-Bolt Complete, 20,000lbs. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
  



 
 
 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015 19                                       

 

603005 – Hub, 10-Bolt Complete, 20,000lbs. 
Item   Part Number Description Qty. Notes 

1   602056 Grease Seal, 4.38 x 6.01 x .50 1   
2   602054 Bearing Cone, HM218248 1   
3   602053 Stud, Wheel, .75-16 UNF x 2.75 Grade 8 10   
4   602011 Nut, .750-16UNF Hex Flanged Grade 8 10   
5   602055 Bearing Cone, HM212049 1   
6   110982 Grease Zerk, 1/8 NPT, Straight 1   
7   602057 Hub Cap Gasket, 10 Bolt 1   
8   602058 Hub Cap, Bolt-On, 10 Bolt 1   
9   602040 Bolt, 5/16-18 x .5 HHCS Gr 5 Zinc 4   

 
 
 
  



 
 

 
 20                                    Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015
                                       

 

05016700 – Axle Assembly, Duals  
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

  



 
 
 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015 21                                       

 

05016700 – Axle Assembly, Duals  
Item   Part Number Description Qty. Notes 

1   05011300 Axle Stub, Dual 2430 Left 1   
2   00505540 ASSY,TIRE,RIGHT-CART 520/85R42-

157A 
2 Source Tire 

Locally 
-   00501013 Rim, Maestro Dual – 42” 2   
3   00505530 ASSY,TIRE,LEFT-CART 520/85R42-

157A8 
2 Source Tire 

Locally 
-   00501013 Rim, Maestro Dual – 42”  2   
4   05011380 Light Bar Left, Dual 2430 1   
5   04549001 LIGHT, JAMMY DBL LED LH J-AC2-L4 1   
6   04549002 LIGHT, JAMMY DBL LED RH J-AC2-R4 1   
7   05011390 Light Bar Right, Dual 2430 1   
8   M5A12000 Washer, Flat, M12, DIN125, ZN 8   
9   M5A06000 Washer, Flat, M6, DIN125 ZN 16   

10   M1A12070 Bolt, Hex, M12-1.75x70, DIN931, 8.8, ZN 4   
11   M1A12090 Bolt, Hex, M12-1.75x90, DIN931, ZN, 8.8 2   
12   M3C12000 Nut, Nylock, M12-1.75, DIN985, Cl. 8, ZN 6   
13   M3C06000 Nut, Nylock, M6-1.0, Cl. 8, ZN 8   
14   M1A06025 Bolt, Hex, M6-1.0x25, Cl. 8.8, ZN 8   
15   M1B20045 Bolt, Hex, M20-2.5X45 DIN933, 10.9, YZN 1   
16   00501051 WASHER,FLAT 7/8" SAE HI-STRENGTH 

ZN 
20   

17   00501050 Bolt, Hex HD, 7/8"-14x2.5", Gr. 8, YZN 20   
18   05011350 Axle Stub, Dual 2430 Right 1   
19   24580705 Washer, 21 x 35 x 5 1   
20   24593902 PIN, 50 X 320, HEAT TREAT/ZINC 2   
21   05029405 Decal: Tire Inflation 23 PSI 2   
22   05039405 Decal: Torque Spec 600 Ft-LB 2   
23   05039406 Decal: Tire Inflation 18 PSI 2   
24   632011 Harness, Maestro Light 1 Not Shown  
25   00200194 Plug, D120, Tube ID 112-116 mm 1 Not Shown 
26   05408210 Assy, Hub & Spindle 2 See 05408210 

 

  



 
 

 
 22                                    Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015
                                       

 

05408210 – Assembly, Hub & Spindle 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
  



 
 
 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015 23                                       

 

05408210 – Assembly, Hub & Spindle 
Item   Part Number Description Qty. Notes 

1   S1A05004 Bolt, Hex – 5/16”-18 x 0.5” GR.5 ZN 4   
2   00501362 Cap, Hub – Dust Cover 1   
3   04599538 Pin, Cotter – 5/16” x 4” 1   
4   04599537 Nut, Spindle – 2”-12 UN2B 1   
5   04599536 Washer, Flat – 4” x 2-1/16” x ¼” 1   
6   00501361 Bearing, Cone – Outer 1   
7   04599525 Bearing, Cup – Outer 1   
8   00501365 Hub Casting 1   
9   04599523 Bearing, Cup – Inner 1   

10  00501360 Bearing, Cone – Inner 1  
11  00501363 Seal, Grease – Hub/Spindle 1  
12  00501016 Spindle 1  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 
 24                                    Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015
                                       

 

05015400 – Tank Assembly, Maestro SW 2430  
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

DETAIL B 



 
 
 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015 25                                       

 

05015400 – Tank Assembly, Maestro SW 2430  
Item   Part Number Description Qty. Notes 

1   05012010 Fertilizer Tank 3900L, Dark Grey 1   
2   05012020 Seed Tank 5000L, Dark Grey 1   
3   00270503 TANK LID LIQUID FERTILIZER 1   
4   00270621 Screen, Liquid Tank 1   
5   00270638 SCREW, FOR TANK LID, SS 8   
6   24592703 Tube Tank Mounting 2   
7   24592704 Strap with Two Loops 400 mm 4   
8   24592705 Strap with Two Loops 3000 mm 1   
9   602023 Plug, Round 2.00 x 10-14ga 4   

10   24592706 Strap Hook Maestro 6   
11   31502414 U-Bolt 40x100 M16x 80 Zinc 6   
12   24595100 Air Vent 1 See 24595100 
13   M5A16000 Washer Flat, M16, ZN, DIN125 16   
14   M3C16000 NUT, HEX NYLOCK M16-2.0 DIN 985 ZN 12   
15   M3A16000 Nut, Hex, M16-2.0, DIN934, ZN, Cl. 8 4   
16   - - - Not Listed 
17   31503700 Weldment, Seed Tank Screen 2   
18   00390919 Glue, Bond and Seal, Black 1   
19   - Pressure Tank Domed Lid 2 See 31502500 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



 
 

 
 26                                    Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015
                                       

 

24595100 – Air Vent 
 
 

 
 



 
 
 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015 27                                       

 

24595100 – Air Vent 
Item   Part Number Description Qty. Notes 

1   615010 Nozzle 1   
2   615011 Cover 1   
3  610614 Clamping Plate 1   
4   00360113 Bolt, Hex HD - M8 x 40, DIN 933 8   
5  00370658 Washer, A 8.4 x 21 x 4 - SS 8   
6   00370654 Washer, A 8.4 x 18 - SS 8   
7  00370104 Washer, 8.4 DIN 125 8   
8   00350057 Nut, Hex - M8, DIN 985 8   
9  00370253 Nut Ring, M6 DIN 582 2   

10   00170082 Spring, Dia 1.6 x 86.5 1   
11  00360276 Bolt, Hex HD - M6 x 10 DIN 933 2   
12   00370103 Washer, A 6.4 DIN 125 2   

 
 
 
 
 
  



 
 

 
 28                                    Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015
                                       

 

31502500 – Pressure Tank, Domed Lid 

 
 

 



 
 
 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015 29                                       

 

31502500 – Pressure Tank, Domed Lid 
Item   Part Number Description Qty. Notes 

1   31506600 Pressure Tank Domed Lid Frame 1   
2   31502513 Clamping Plate Long 2   
3   31502514 Clamping Plate Short 2   
4   00360632 Bolt, M8-1.25 x 50 HHCS SS 32   
5   00370658 Washer, 8.4 x 22 x 4 SS 32   
6   00370654 Washer, 8.4 x 18 with Rubber Gasket 32   
7   00370389 Washer, A 8.4 SS 32   
8   00350784 Nut, Nylock M8-1.25 SS 32   
9   00200228 Seal, Rubber 12mm x 30mm 13 Ft  25 Ft for 2 lids 

10   31506700 Pressure Tank Domed Lid Shaft 1   
11   00230268 Bushing, GFM 35 / 39 x 16 2   
12   112062 Shim, 35 x 45 x 2 2   
13   00370001 Pin, Spring M8 x 50 2   
14   00200180 Plug, D 32 ID 28-30 mm 2   
15   31503100 Lid Latch Back 2   
16   00360120 Bolt, M10-1.5 x 30 HHCS DIN 933 8.8 Zinc 2   
17   00350058 Nut, Nylock M10-1.5 DIN 985 Zinc 2   
18   00360113 Bolt, M8-1.25 x 40 HHCS DIN 933 8.8 Zinc 4   
19   00350008 Nut, M8-1.25 DIN 933 Zinc 4   
20   31502501 Lid Latch Connection 2   
21   31502503 Lid Latch Connection Link 2   
22   00360112 Bolt, M8-1.25 x 30 HHCS DIN 933 8.8 Zinc 2   
23   00360111 Bolt, M8-1.25 x 25 HHCS DIN 933 8.8 Zinc 4   
24   00350057 Nut, Nylock M8-1.25 DIN 985 Zinc 6   
25   24592707 Handle 1   
26   00360039 Bolt, M12-1.75 x 80 HHCS DIN 931 8.8 Zinc 1   
27   00370106 Washer, M12 Zinc 6   
28   00350010 Nut, M12-1.75 DIN 934 Zinc 1   
29   00350059 Nut, Nylock M12-1.75 DIN985 Zinc 1   
30   616063 Tank Lid Spacer 1   
31   00200189 Hand Grip 1.00 x .25 1   
32   31506800 Lid 1   
33   102088 Foam Tape, 3/8” x 1-1/4”  13 Ft  25 Ft for 2 lids 

 
 
  



 
 

 
 30                                    Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015
                                       

 

24590200 – Toolbar, Maestro SW 2430 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

  

5 



 
 
 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015 31                                       

 

24590200 – Toolbar, Maestro SW 2430 
Item   Part Number Description Qty. Notes 

1   24591200 Toolbar, Left Mid – Weldment 1  
2   24591300 Toolbar, Left End – Weldment 1  
3   24591400 Toolbar, Right Mid – Weldment 1  
4   24591500 Toolbar, Right End – Weldment  1  
5  24569400 Center Pivot Frame – Weldment  1  

 
 
 
 
  



 
 

 
 32                                    Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015
                                       

 

24591600 – Toolbar, Final Assembly – Maestro SW 2430 

 



 
 
 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015 33                                       

 

24591600 – Toolbar, Final Assembly – Maestro SW 2430 (Part Listing) 
Item   Part Number Description Qty. Notes 

1   24582027 Center Wing Hinge Pin 2   
2   00360523 Bolt, M24-1.5 x 110 HHCS DIN 960 10.9 ZN 2   
3   00350065 Nut, Nylock M24-3 DIN 985 Zinc 4   
4   110975 Grease Zerk M8-1 STR 4   
5   24582028 Grease Tube 2   
6   33783305 Pin, 32mm x 92mm 10   
7   00230120 Bushing, EG 40/32 x 20 Press Fit 6   
8   102091 Cotter Pin, 5/16 X 2.25, Zinc 20   
9   00370438 Washer, M32 DIN 126 Zinc 50   

10   34151203 Pin, 32mm x 121mm 2   
11   00230084 Bushing, EG 40/32 x 30 Press Fit 6   
12   00170219 Split Pin 10 x 100 DIN 94 Zinc 4   
13   24581005 Spacer 8mm for Cyl. D60 4   
14   24581006 Spacer 1mm for Cyl. D60 4   
15   24581007 Spacer 2mm for Cyl. D60 10   
16   00370421 Bolt, M8-1.25 x 40 FHCS 8.8 Zinc 4   
17   - Wheel Assy. 600/55-22.5 8 Bolt 2  See 643002 
18   - Wheel Frame Maestro 24 LH 1  See 615003 
19   - Wheel Frame Maestro 24 RH 1  See 615002 
20   00230005 Bushing, EG 50/40 x 30 Press Fit 4   
21   34219611 Pin 40 x 415 Wheel Frame 2   
22   00360038 Bolt, M12-1.75 x 75 HHCS DIN 931 8.8 Zinc 2   
23   00350059 Nut, Nylock M12-1.75 DIN 985 Zinc 6   
24   112058 Grease Zerk M8-1 45 Deg. 2   
25   00130438 Cylinder Fork D-32 M40-2 125 lg 2   
26   00370105 Washer, B 10.5 Zinc 8   
27   110580 Bolt, M10-1.5 x 85 HHCS DIN 933 8.8 Zinc 4   
28   00350058 Nut, Nylock M10-1.5 DIN 985 Zinc 4   
29   00509633 Cylinder Stop, Aluminum 2” Silver 2   
-  00509628 Cylinder Stop, Alu ¼” Blue 2  
-  00509629 Cylinder Stop, Alu 3/8” Red 2  
-  00509631 Cylinder Stop, Alu ¾” Yellow 2  
-  00509632 Cylinder Stop, Alu 1-1/8” Black 2  

30   608117 Hose, Truflex 48.00 LW30 600 ft.   
31   00210238 Hose Clamp, Nylon, 40-45 Gray 24   
32   102059 Cable Tie, .49 X 20.28, 250# 30   
33   100578 Cable Tie, 14" Black, 50 Lb. Tension 100   
34   24582003 End Cap 4   
35   00360440 Bolt, M8-1.25 x 20 HHCS DIN 933 SS 28   
36   00370389 Washer, A 8.4 SS 28   
37   24591601 Wing Hinge Pin 2   
38   00360329 Bolt, M24-3 x 130 HHCS DIN 931 8.8 Zinc 4   
39   00170225 Cylinder Stop, Aluminum 60mm Silver 2   
-  00170123 Depth Stop, Alu 30mm Silver 2  
-  00170124 Depth Stop, Alu 50mm Silver 2  



 
 

 
 34                                    Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015
                                       

 

24591600 – Toolbar, Final Assembly – Maestro SW 2430 (Part Listing cont’d) 
Item   Part Number Description Qty. Notes 

-  00170121 Depth Stop, Alu 10mm Red 2  
-  00170122 Depth Stop, Alu 19mm Yellow 2  

40   00370340 Knob, Toolbar Cleanout 4   
41   112063 Screw, Set M8-1.25 x 12 Socket Zinc 48   
42   24582007 Toolbar Hose Holding Bracket 20   
43   24582008 Toolbar Hose Holding Bracket Small 4   
44   110081 Bolt, 8-1.25 x 16 HHCS DIN 933 8.8 Zinc 44   
45   00360112 Bolt, M8-1.25 x 30 HHCS DIN 933 8.8 Zinc 6   
46   00370104 Washer, A 8.4 Zinc 48   
47   00370116 Washer, R 9 Zinc 16   
48   00370689 Bolt, Carriage M8-1.25 x 16 8.8 Zinc 28   
49   00350789 Nut, Flange M8-1.25 Zinc 28   
50   24582009 Seed Hose Bracket 3 Hose 2   
51   24582010 Seed Hose Bracket 6 Hose 6   
52   24582011 Seed Hose Bracket 9 Hose 6   
53   24582012 Hose Holding Strip 18   
54   24591613 Hose Bracket Left 12   
55   24591614 Hose Bracket Right 12   
56   00130905 Cylinder Fork D-32 M60-2 148 lg 2   
57   00370106 Washer, M12 Zinc 8   
58   00370173 Bolt, M12-1.75 x 130 SHCS 8.8 Zinc 4   
59   00370482 Nut, Ring M8-1.25 Zinc 2   
60   00230104 Bushing, EG 85/70 x 40 Press Fit 8   
61   00170028 Washer, Lock M8 DIN 127 Zinc 2   
62   00140040 Shackle With Screw, SS 4   
63   610601 Chain, .1875 x 3.0' 2   
64   132003 Clamp, 1/2 Adel 28   
65   00360409 Bolt, M6-1 x 18 HHCS DIN 933 8.8 Zinc 28   
66   00370103 Washer, A 6.4 Zinc 56   
67   00350067 Nut, Nylock M6-1 DIN 985 Zinc 28   
68   112092 Grease Zerk, 10mm Straight 2   
69   00311117 Shim, 70 x 32.5 x 2 20   
70   00311118 Shim, 70 x 32.5 x 5 8   
71   24641302 Spacer, Toolbar Cleanout 4   
72   00311130 Hinge, Plastic Toolbar Cleanout 4   
73   24550410 Cover, Toolbar Cleanout 4   
74   00370520 Bolt, FHCS M5-.8 x 16 SS 16   
75   00350071 Nut, Nylock M24-1.5 DIN 985 10.9 4   
76   24582029 Washer, 67 X 26.5 X 6 2   
77   24582030 Spacer, Grease Tube 2   
78   00180109 Vacuum Hose 50   
79   24602001 Connecting Tube, SS 24   
80   00210237 Hose Clamp, Nylon, 37-41 Black 24   
81   00311238 Hose Clamp, SS, 38-43, Bolt On 24   
82   00370104 Washer, A 8.4 Zinc 24   

 



 
 
 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015 35                                       

 

24591600 – Toolbar, Final Assembly – Maestro SW 2430 (Part Listing cont’d) 
Item   Part Number Description Qty. Notes 
83   00360814 Bolt, M8 x 10 DIN 933 8.8 24   
84   00385596 Decal, SOD 1-12 1   
85   00385597 Decal, SOD 13-24 1   

 
 
 
 
  



 
 

 
 36                                    Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015
                                       

 

615002 & 615003 – Wheel Frame, Maestro SW 2430 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

            
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



 
 
 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015 37                                       

 

615002 & 615003 – Wheel Frame, Maestro SW 2430 
Item   Part Number Description Qty. Notes 

1   615003 Wheel Frame, Gauge - LH 1   
2   615002 Wheel Frame, Gauge - RH 1   
3   603003 Hub, Gauge Wheel, 8-Bolt, Complete 1 See 603003 

 
  



 
 

 
 38                                    Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015
                                       

 

603003 – Hub Assembly, Gauge Wheel – 8-Bolt 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
  



 
 
 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015 39                                       

 

603003 – Hub Assembly, Gauge Wheel – 8-Bolt 
Item   Part Number Description Qty. Notes 

1   602013 Cap, Dust 1   
2   05498816 Bearing, 2.25 1 387AS 
3  05225026 Bearing, 1.62 1 LM501349 
4   05498815 Seal 1 CR SE42 
5  00501184 Lug Nut, 5/8"-18UNF 90 Deg. Gr. 5 8   
6   05498818 Wheel Stud, 5/8"-18UNF-2A x 2.50 Gr. 8 8   
7  05498809 Castle Nut, 1-1/4"-12 Slotted 1   
8   05498810 Washer, 2.5 x 1.313 x .25 1   
9  05499220 Cotter Pin, .187 x 1.75" 1   

10   05498814 Hub Assembly, 8-Bolt 1 817ADR 
11   00507175 Zerk, Grease - 1/4" Straight 1   

 
 
 
 
  



 
 

 
 40                                    Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015
                                       

 

643002 – Tire & Wheel Assembly – Gauge Wheel, Maestro SW 2430 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

  



 
 
 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015 41                                       

 

643002 – Tire & Wheel Assembly – Gauge Wheel, Maestro SW 2430  
Item   Part Number Description Qty. Notes 

1   - Tire/Wheel Assembly 1 Not Available 
2   00330225 Rim, 8-8-6 HD 8-Bolt 1   
3   - Inner Tube   Not Available 
4   - Tire, 600/55-22.5 1 Source locally 

 
 
  



 
 

 
 42                                    Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015
                                       

 

24591100 – Catwalk, Maestro SW 2430 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
  



 
 
 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015 43                                       

 

24591100 – Catwalk, Maestro SW 2430 
Item   Part Number Description Qty. Notes 

1   24594300 Catwalk Platform 1   
2   24593400 Catwalk Platform Support Back 1   
3   24593500 Catwalk Platform Support Front 1   
4   00370106 Washer, M12 Zinc 52   
5   00360134 Bolt, M12-1.75 x 40 HHCS DIN 933 8.8 Zinc 7   
6   00360133 Bolt, M12-1.75 x 35 HHCS DIN 933 8.8 Zinc 17   
7   00360132 Bolt, M12-1.75 x 30 HHCS DIN 933 8.8 Zinc 2   
8   00350059 Nut, Nylock M12-1.75 DIN 985 Zinc 24   
9   00370108 Washer, B 17 Zinc 11   

10   00360150 Bolt, M16-2 x 45 DIN 933 8.8 Zinc 7   
11   00350061 Nut, Nylock M16-2 DIN 985 Zinc 7   
12   24593000 Catwalk Railing 1   
13   24593600 Railing Post Front 1   
14   24593700 Railing Front 1   
15   24593800 Railing Back 1   
16   00370105 Washer, B 10.5 Zinc 12   
17   00350058 Nut, Nylock M10-1.5 DIN 985 Zinc 6   
18   00360023 Bolt, M10-1.5 x 55 DIN 931 8.8 Zinc 6   
19   00360130 Bolt, M12-1.75 x 16 DIN 933 8.8 Zinc 2   
20   24593100 Catwalk, Railing Foldable 1   
21   24584106 Railing Pin 2   
22   29210204 Knob, Threaded Stud M6-1 x 20 Zinc 2   
23   00200197 Rubber Bumper Threaded M6-1 3   
24   00370619 Bolt, M6-1 x 45 FHSHCS SS 3   
25   610600 Chain, .1875 Zinc 1   
26   00140040 Shackle With Screw, SS 2   
27   - Catwalk Stairway 1 See 24593200 
28   24593300 Stairway Handle 2   
29   00370104 Washer, A 8.4 Zinc 16   
30   00360017 Bolt, M8-1.25 x 90 HHCS DIN 931 8.8 Zinc 4   
31   00360011 Bolt, M8-1.25 x 60 HHCS DIN 931 8.8 Zinc 4   
32   00350057 Nut, Nylock M8-1.25 DIN 985 Zinc 8   
33   00360033 Bolt, M12-1.75 x 50, DIN 931 8.8 Zinc 4   

 
  



 
 

 
 44                                    Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015
                                       

 

24593200 – Catwalk Stairway, Maestro SW 2430 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015 45                                       

 

24593200 – Catwalk Stairway, Maestro SW 2430 
Item   Part Number Description Qty. Notes 

1   24593201 Stairway LH 1   
2   24593202 Stairway RH 1   
3   33421409 Step Extension 2   
4   615004 Step 5   
5   24593203 Railing Mount 2   
6   00370104 Washer, A 8.4 Zinc 40   
7   00350057 Nut, Nylock M8-1.25 DIN 985 Zinc 24   
8   00360111 Bolt, M8-1.25 x 25 HHCS DIN 933 8.8 ZN 20   
9   00360112 Bolt, M8-1.25 x 30 HHCS DIN 933 8.8 ZN 4   

10   00370116 Washer R 9 Zinc 8   
 
  



 
 

 
 46                                    Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015
                                       

 

630005 – Light Components 
 
 
 
 

 
 
  



 
 
 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015 47                                       

 

630005 – Light Components 
Item   Part Number Description Qty. Notes 

1  632011 Harness, Light – Maestro SW 2430 1  
2   615007 Light Bracket, LH 1   
3   615008 Light Bracket, RH  1   
4  04549001 Light, Red/Amber – Left 1   
5   04549002 Light, Red/Amber – Right  1   
6  110313 Plug, 1-1/4” Sq, Ribbed LDPE 2   
7   00508511 Bolt, Hex HD - ¼"-20 NC X 1-¼" Gr.5 ZN 8   
8  00508062 Nut, Hex – Nylock, ¼” 8   
9   00508512 Washer, Flat – ¼” SAE 16   

10  00350059 Nut, Hex – Nylock, M12-1.75 DIN 985 ZN 4   
11   00370106 Washer, Flat – M12 ZN 8   
12  00360248 Bolt, Hex HD – M12-1.75x80 HHCS DIN 931 

8.8 ZN 
4   

 
 
 
 
 
  



 
 

 
 48                                    Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015
                                       

 

Notes: 
 
 
 
 
 
  



 
 
 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015 49                                       

 

Section 2 – Hydraulics & Liquid, Maestro SW 2430 
 
  



 
 

 
 50                                    Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015
                                       

 

24591000 – Seed Cart Hydraulics, Maestro SW 2430 (Assembly Drawing) 

 

24
59

49
00

 –
 V

al
ve

 C
lo

ck
, C

on
tro

l A
ss

em
bl

y 

24
59

50
00

 –
 V

al
ve

 B
lo

ck
, 

Fo
ld

 A
ss

em
bl

y 

See 24591900 
See 24584400 

24
59

55
00

 –
 V

al
ve

 B
lo

ck
, 

D
ow

n 
P

re
ss

ur
e 



 
 
 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015 51                                       

 

24591000 – Seed Cart Hydraulics, Maestro SW 2430 
Item   Part Number Description Qty. Notes 

1   420005 Coupler, Pioneer Male, 8FP 4   
2   620137 Hose, .625 x 284.00 10G-8MP/10G-10FJX 2   
3   - Valve Block, Control Assy. Maestro 24 SW 1 See 24594900 
4   00370104 Washer, A 8.4 Zinc 18   
5   110081 Bolt, 8-1.25 x 16 HHCS DIN 933 8.8 Zinc 10   
6   620138 Hose, .625 x 55.25 10G-10FJX 2   
7   120624 Adapter, 10MJ-12MBSPP 90 1   
8   00110909 Valve, Dual Counterbalance 120 l/min. 1   
9   00360012 Bolt, M8-1.25 x 70 HHCS DIN 931 8.8 Zinc 2   

10   00350057 Nut, Nylock M8-1.25 DIN 985 Zinc 2   
11   120629 Adapter, 8MJ-12MBSPP 4   
12   120427 Adapter, 8MJ-8FJX-8MJ 2   
13   120368 Adapter, 8MJ-8FJX 90 6   
14   00130602 Hyd. Cylinder DZ 120-60-1250, Toolbar Lift/Lower 2   
-  00130955 Piston Rod, DZ 120-60-1250 – Weber  1 Not Shown 
-  00130956 Lobe Bushing, DZ 120-60 – Weber 1 Not Shown 
-  00130957 Piston, DZ 120-60 – Weber 1 Not Shown 
-  00130958 Seal Kit, 120-60 – Weber 1 Not Shown 

15   120593 Adapter, 8mj-12mbspp90 7   
16   620139 Hose, .50 x 41.00 8G-8FJX 1   
17   620140 Hose, .50 x 30.00 8G-8FJX 1   
18   620141 Hose, .50 x 82.00 8G-8FJX 1   
19   620142 Hose, .50 x 92.00 8G-8FJX 1   
20   - Valve Block, Fold Assy. Maestro 24 SW 1 See 24595000 
21   102002 Molding, Edge 2 X 3/16 20 ft.   
22   - Valve Block, Down Press. Assy. Maestro 24 SW 1 See 24595500 
23   00360112 Bolt, M8-1.25 x 30 HHCS DIN 933 8.8 Zinc 4   
24   620143 Hose, .375 x 178.00 6G-8FJX/6G-6FJX 2   
25   620144 Hose, .50 x 13.00 8G-8FJX/8GMJ 1   
26   620145 Hose, .375 x 16.00 6G-8FJX 1   
27   620146 Hose, .50 x 316.00 8G-8FJX/8G-8MB 1   
28   120625 Coupler, Flat Face 3/8" 8FB 1   
29   - - -   
30   620147 Hose, .375 x 176.00 6G-8FJX/6G-4FJX 1   
31   620148 Hose, .375 x 132.00 6G-8FJX 1   
32   620149 Hose, .50 x 130.00 8G-8FJX 1   
33   620150 Hose, .375 x 158.00 6G-6FJX 2   
34   620151 Hose, .50 x 166.00 8G-8FJX 1   
35   00130903 Hyd. Cylinder DZ 120-60-945, Wing Fold 2   
-  00130989 Piston Rod, DZ 120-60-945 – Burnside 1 Not Shown 
-  00130582 Lobe Bushing, DZ 120-60 – Burnside 1 Not Shown 
-  00130583 Piston, DZ 120-60 – Burnside 1 Not Shown 
-  00130584 Seal Kit, 120-60 – Burnside 1 Not Shown 

36   120639 Coupler, Flat Face 3/8" 8FB Female 1   
37   620125 Hose, .375 x 48.00 x 6-8FJX 1   
38   620127 Hose, .375 x 56.00 x 6-8FJX 1   
39   112094 Bolt, M6-1 x 40 SHCS 8.8 Zinc 2   
40   120627 Adapter, 6MJ-6MBSPP 90 8   
41   620152 Hose, .375 x 48.00 6G-8FJX/6G-6FJX 1   
42   620153 Hose, .375 x 77.00 6G-8FJX/6G-6FJX 1   
43   00110376 Accumulator 3.5 L 120bar With Nut 1   



 
 

 
 52                                    Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015
                                       

 

24591000 – Seed Cart Hydraulics, Maestro SW 2430 
Item   Part Number Description Qty. Notes 
44   120630 Adapter, 8FJX-8FJX 2   
45   120631 Adapter, 8MJ Cross 2   
46   00110144 Pressure Gauge dia.63 - 250 bar 1   
47   00100155 Pressure Gauge Connection SMA 20-G 1/4 1   
48   00120796 Pressure Check Tube SMS 20/20 lg 7000 1   
49   620154 Hose, .625 x 465.00 10G-8MP/10G-10FJX 2   
50   00110680 Hose Clamp, without Description 3   
51   00110687 Hose Clamp, Fan 2   
52   00370184 Bolt, M6-1 x 25 SHCS 8.8 Zinc 1   
53   00350067 Nut, Nylock M6-1 DIN 985 Zinc 3   
54   00110685 Hose Clamp, Hyd. Block 1   
55   100578 Cable Tie, 14" Black, 50 Lb. Tension 100   
56   00200088 Leather Strap 360x20x2.1 6   
57   102045 Hose Protection, 1.00 Hd 30 ft.   
58   00130904 Hyd. Cylinder DZ 130-50-120, Wing Float  2   
-  00130988 Piston Rod, DZ 130-50-120 – Burnside 1 Not Shown 
-  00130987 Lobe Bushing, DZ 130-50 – Burnside 1 Not Shown 
-  00130986 Piston, DZ 130-50 – Burnside 1 Not Shown 
-  00130391 Seal Kit, 130-50 – Burnside 1 Not Shown 

59   620155 Hose, .375 x 150.00 6G-6FJX 2   
60   120214 Adapter, 6MJ-6MJ-6MJ 2   
61   620156 Hose, .375 x 85.50 6G-6FJX 2   
62   00110940 Valve Block, Pressure Reducing Valve 3/4" 1   
63   00370105 Washer, B 10.5 Zinc 2   
64   00360121 Bolt, M10-1.5 x 35 HHCS DIN 933 8.8 Zinc 2   
65   120628 Adapter, 8FJX-8FJX-8MJ 1   
66   120535 Valve, Check, 8fj-8mj 1   
67   120242 Adapter, 8mj-8mj-8mj 1   
68   620157 Hose, .50 x 36.00 8G-8FJX 1   
69   620158 Hose, .50 x 18.00 8G-8FJX 2   
70   00110901 Accumulator 3.5 L 60bar With Nut 1   
71   620159 Hose, .375 x 128.00 6G-8FJX/6G-6FJX 1   
72   620160 Hose, .375 x 166.00 6G-8FJX/6G-6FJX 1   
73   620161 Hose, .375 x 18.75 6G-8FJX 1   
74   120218 Adapter, 6mj-6fjx90 4   
75   120654 Adapter, 6fjx-Test Port 3   
76   120216 Adapter, 6mj-8fjx-6mj 3   
77   120217 Adapter, 10mj-10fjx90 Swivel 1   
78   120614 Adapter, 10mj-12mbspp 1   

 
 
 
 
  



 
 
 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015 53                                       

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

*This page left blank intentionally. 

  



 
 

 
 54                                    Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015
                                       

 

24594900 – Valve Block, Control Assembly, Maestro SW 2430 

 
 

 
  



 
 
 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015 55                                       

 

24594900 – Valve Block, Control Assembly, Maestro SW 2430 
Item   Part Number Description Qty. Notes 

1   00110897 Valve Block, Control Maestro 24 SW 1   
2   00120614 Adapter, 10MJ-12MBSPP 3   
3   00120624 Adapter, 10MJ-12MBSPP 90 1   
4   00120217 Adapter, 10MJ-10FJX 90 Swivel 2   
5   00120368 Adapter, 8MJ-8FJX 90 2   
6   00120429 Adapter, 6MJ-6MBSPP 2   
7   00120621 Adapter, 8MJ-8MBSPP 2   
8   00120618 Adapter, 6FJ-6MJ 1   
9   00120218 Adapter, 6MJ-6FJX 90 4   

10   00120619 Plug, 6MBSPP Hex 4   
11   00120649 Plug, 8MBSPP Hex 1   
16   - - - Not Available 
17   00110949 Valve insert - WRA22GNDA-10-3 12D 

M100 
1   

17.1   00110953 Seal Kit 1   
18   00110950 Valve insert - WS22GNDB-10-1 12D M100 3   

18.1   00110954 Seal Kit 3   
19   00110951 Valve insert - WS22GNZ5-2 12D M 100 6   

19.1   00110955 Seal Kit 6   
20   00110952 Solenoid - MAG-SP D36 12D 27W 10   
21   - - - Not Available 
22   00100202 Fitting VSTI R 3/8'' galv. 1   
23   00100203 Fitting VSTI R 1/2'' galv. 1   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



 
 

 
 56                                    Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015
                                       

 

24595000 – Valve Block, Fold Assembly, Maestro SW 2430 
 

             
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 



 
 
 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015 57                                       

 

24595000 – Valve Block, Fold Assembly, Maestro SW 2430 
Item   Part Number Description Qty. Notes 

1   00110898 Valve Block, Fold Maestro 24 SW 1   
2   120617 Adapter, 8MJ-4MBSPP 90 1   
3   120592 Adapter, 8MJ-8MBSPP 90 4   
4   120368 Adapter, 8MJ-8FJX 90 2   
5   222040 Valve, Check 8fj-8mj, .075 Orifice 1   
6   120429 Adapter, 6MJ-6MBSPP 3   
7   120618 Adapter, 6FJ-6MJ 1   
8   120218 Adapter, 6MJ-6FJX 90 2   
9   120142 Adapter, 6FJ-8MJ, Expander 1   

10   120630 Adapter, 8FJX-8FJX 1   
11   120427 Adapter, 8MJ-8FJX-8MJ 2   
20   00110956 Valve insert - press. DDPC-IL-4-25-S-2 1   

20.1   00110962 Seal Kit 1   
21   00110957 Valve insert-press.reg. DDRA-7L-10-16-S1 1   

21.1   00110963 Seal Kit 1   
22   00110958 Valve insert - flow divider FSDH-XAN 1   
23   00110959 Valve - ball check valve RKVE-08-Z4 2   
24   00110960 Valve - cartridge POCI-08-N-F-0-030 2   
25   00110961 Counter balance valve RVPP-10-N-S-0-15 1   
26   00100200 Fitting VSTI R 1/8'' galv. 8   
27   00100203 Fitting VSTI R 1/2'' galv. 2   

 
  



 
 

 
 58                                    Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015
                                       

 

24595500 – Valve Block, Down Pressure, Maestro SW 2430 
 

 
 
 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 



 
 
 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015 59                                       

 

24595500 – Valve Block, Down Pressure, Maestro SW 2430 
Item   Part Number Description Qty. Notes 

1   00111031 Valve Block, Down Press. Hydac Maestro 24 SW 1   
2   120675 Plug, 4MBSPP Hex 1   
3   120674 Adapter, 4MJ-4MBSPP 1   
4   120608 Adapter, 8MJ-8MBSPP 1   
5   120622 Adapter, 8FJX-8FJX-8FJX 1   
6   120368 Adapter, 8MJ-8FJX 90 2   
7   922001 Check Valve 8MJ-8MJ 1   
8   120242 Adapter, 8MJ-8MJ-8MJ 1   
9   120623 Adapter, 8MJ-6MBSPP 3   

10   120568 Adapter, Check Coupling 8FJX 2   
11   120427 Adapter, 8MJ-8FJX-8MJ 2   
15   00111043 Valve directional spool valve. WK10D-01M-C-N-0 1   
20   00111044 Seal kit FS103-N 1   
30   00111045 Seal kit FS coil 18 1   
40   00111046 Magnet, Coil 12 DG -50 - 1836 1   
50   00111047 Proportional valve PDR08-12-C-N-330-0 1   
60   00111048 Seal kit FS UNF 08 / N 1   
70   00111045 Seal kit FS coil 18 1   
80   00111046 Magnet, Coil 12 DG -50 - 1836 1   
90   00111050 Valve directional seated WSM06020W-01M-C-N-0 1   
100   00111051 Seal kit 06020-NBR 1   
110   00111045 Seal kit FS coil 18 1   
120   00111052 Magnet, Coil 12 DG -40 - 1836 1   
130   00111053 Check Valve. RP08A-01-C-N-15-3 1   
140   00111048 Seal kit FS UNF 08 / N 1   
150   00111054 Valve check. RVM06020-01-C-N 0.5 2   
160   00111051 Seal kit 06020-NBR 2   
170   00111055 Screw-in strainer element G 3/8 "- 0.1 mm 3   
180   00111056 Screw-in strainer element G 1/4 "- 0.1 mm 2   
190   00111057 Diaphragm M 6 x 12,5 - d = 1.0 mm 1   
200   00111058 Nozzle B-M 6 x 6 x 0.8 - 35 360 ° C dam. 1   
210   00100480 Fitting VSTI R 1-¼”  1   
220   00100200 Fitting VSTI R 1/8'' galv. 2   
230   00111059 Nozzle B-M 6 x 6 x 1.0 - 35 360 ° C dam. 1   

 
  



 
 

 
 60                                    Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015
                                       

 

24591900 – Toolbar Hydraulics, Maestro SW 2430 

 



 
 
 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015 61                                       

 

24591900 – Toolbar Hydraulics, Maestro SW 2430 
Item   Part Number Description Qty. Notes 

1   620130 Hose, .375 x 14.50 6G-6FJX/6G-8FJX 1   
2   120214 Adapter, 6mj-6mj-6mj 21   
3   620131 Hose, .375 x 68.00 6G-6FJX 1   
4   620132 Hose, .375 x 64.00 6G-6FJX 1   
5   120216 Adapter, 6mj-6fjx-6m 2   
6   120613 Adapter, 6mj-6mj 90 4   
7   620133 Hose, .375 x 28.63 6G-6FJX 22   
8   620134 Hose, .375 x 22.00 6G-6FJX 24   
9   120429 Adapter, 6mj-6mbspp 24   

10   120242 Adapter, 8mj-8mj-8mj 2   
11   620135 Hose, .375 x 312.00 6G-8FJX 2   
12   620136 Hose, .375 x 322.00 6G-8FJX 2   
13   120576 Adapter, 8mj-6mbspp90 4   
14   00130723 Hyd. Cyl. DZ 90-40-120, Gauge Wheels 2   
-  00130728 Seal Kit, 90-40 – Weber 1 Not Shown 
-  00130951 Piston Rod, DZ 90-40-120 – Weber 1 Not Shown 
-  00130952 Lobe Bushing, DZ 90-40 – Weber 1 Not Shown 
-  00130953 Piston, DZ 90-40 – Weber 1 Not Shown 

15   24581603 Hyd. Hose Bracket 1   
16   110081 Bolt, 8-1.25 x 16 HHCS DIN 933 8.8 Zinc 4   
17   00370104 Washer, A 8.4 Zinc 4   
18   100578 Cable Tie, 14" Black, 50 Lb. Tension 100   
19   120218 Adapter, 6mj-6fjx90 5   

 
 
 
 
  



 
 

 
 62                                    Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015
                                       

 

24590600 – Liquid Fertilizer, Maestro SW 2430 
 
 

 
 



 
 
 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015 63                                       

 

24590600 – Liquid Fertilizer, Maestro SW 2430 
 
 
 

 
 



 
 

 
 64                                    Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015
                                       

 

24590600 – Liquid Fertilizer, Maestro SW 2430 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 



 
 
 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015 65                                       

 

24590600 – Liquid Fertilizer, Maestro SW 2430 

 



 
 

 
 66                                    Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015
                                       

 

24590600 – Liquid Fertilizer, Maestro SW 2430 (Part Listing) 
Item   Part Number Description Qty. Notes 

1   24590601 Pump Bracket Maestro 24 1   
2   00370108 Washer, B 17 Zinc 8   
3   00360258 Bolt, M16-2 x 130 HHCS DIN 931 8.8 Zinc 4   
4   00350061 Nut, Nylock M16-2 DIN 985 Zinc 4   
5   00270800 Centrifugal Pump 9303C-HM4C-SP Case Drain 1 See 00270800 
6   00370562 Bolt, Carriage M10-1.5 x 35 8.8 Zinc 2   
7   00370105 Washer, B 10.5 Zinc 2   
8   00350058 Nut, Nylock M10-1.5 DIN 985 Zinc 2   
9   04000337 2" Flange x 1½" Male Thread 1   

10   04000800 2" Flange x 1¼" Male Thread 1   
11   04002367 2" x 2" 90° Flange 3   
12   04002353 2" Flange x 2" Hose Barb 6   
13   04003315 2" EPDM Manifold Gasket with Rib 18   
14   04000347 200 Series Worm Screw Clamp 18   
15   24590602 Bracket for Liq. Fert. Fittings Large 1   
16   24590603 Bracket for Liq. Fert. Fittings Small 1   
17   00370516 Washer, B 10.5 SS 10   
18   00350113 Nut, Nylock M10-1.5 DIN 985 SS 6   
19   00360415 Bolt, M10-1.5 x 25 HHCS DIN 933 8.8 Zinc 6   
20   00346094 2" Port Flanged Tee 2   
21   04003316 2" Flange Ball Valve 2   
22   04003318 2" Manifold T Strainer w/50 Mesh Screen 1   
23   04000861 2" Port x 1" Reducer Flange 3   
24   24594700 Control Valve 1"  Liquid 1   
25   24594800 Flow Meter 1.5-60 l/min Liquid 1   
26   04000883 1" Flange x 1" Hose Barb 3   
27   04003317 2" Flange x 2" Male Adapter Valve 2   
28   04001980 2" Cam Lever Dust Cap 2   
29   04001354 1" EPDM Manifold Gasket with Rib 9   
30   04000348 100 Series Worm Screw Clamp 9   
31   31504616 Hose Bracket for Liquid Tank 1   
32   00370389 Washer, A 8.4 SS 8   
33   00360441 Bolt, M8-1.25 x 30 HHCS DIN 933 SS 6   
34   00350784 Nut, Nylock M8-1.25 SS 6   
35   162001 2" Poly Tank Flange Assy 3" DIA 2   
36   162002 2"MPT X 2"Hose Shank-90 Degree 3   
37   162003 2" Male Thread X 2" Hose Shank 1   
38   00270514 Hose, PVC 2" Clear Spiral 12 ft.   
39   00346092 2" T-Bolt Hose Clamp 9   
40   00346091 2" Manifold Tank Flange with 3½" Bolts 2   
41   04001704 2" x 2" 45° Flange 2   
42   04003186 2" Flange Plug 1   
43   00346096 1" Bolted Manifold Tank Flange with 2¾" Bolts 2   



 
 
 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015 67                                       

 

24590600 – Liquid Fertilizer, Maestro SW 2430 (Part Listing cont’d) 
Item   Part Number Description Qty. Notes 
44   00346093 1" Flanged Tee 1   
45   04003237 1" Flanged Poly Check Valve 1   
46   04000872 1" Flange x 1" 90° Hose Barb Elbow 3   
47   00270788 Tubing, Vinyl 1" Clear 20 ft.   
48   00346095 1" T-Bolt Hose Clamp 8   
49   04002580 Hose, 2" Chem-Flex Suction 150psi 40 ft.   
50   04000267 Hose, 1" Spray 150psi 70 ft.   
51   00180096 Hose, 3/4" Spray 150psi 180 ft.   
52   520099 Clamp, Hose #12 0.75" 48   
53   00346048 6 valve 3-Way Manifold 1   
54   04000377 Manometer 0-16bar V2A Liquid 1   
55   04003319 Nozzle Assy. Check Valve .75 Double 18   
56   04003320 Nozzle Assy. Check Valve .75 Single 6   
57   00346050 Orifice Plate 39 24   
58   04000639 Gasket for Orifice Plate 24   
59   00346132 ¼" Push-to-Connect Quick TeeJet Cap 24   
60   04003321 Orifice Plate 51 24   
61   100578 Cable Tie, 14" Black, 50 Lb. Tension 100   
62   102059 Cable Tie, .49 X 20.28, 250# 20   
63   24594600 Hand Washing Tank Assembly 1   
64   120447 Adapter, 8mj-12mp 1   
65   120535 Valve, Check, 8fj-8mj 1   
66   120368 Adapter, 8mj-8fjx90 1   
67   120177 Adapter, 8mj-8mp90 1   
68   120427 Adapter, 8mj-8fjx-8mj 1   
69   120568 Adapter, Check Coupling 8fjx 1   
70   00120360 Pressure Check Tube SMS 20/20 lg 5100 1   
71   00100155 Pressure Gauge Connection SMA 20-G 1/4 1   
72   00110144 Pressure Gauge dia.63 - 250 bar 1   
73   120179 Adapter, 6mj-4mb90 1   
74   120142 Adapter, 6fj-8mj, Expander 1   
75   420005 Coupler, Pioneer Male, 8FP 2   
76   620169 Hose, .375 x 320.00 6G-8FJX/6G-8MP 2   
77   620165 Hose, .375 x 72.00 6G-8FJX 1   
78   00110680 Hose Clamp 2   
79   00370184 Bolt, M6-1 x 25 SHCS 8.8 Zinc 1   
80   00350067 Nut, Nylock M6-1 DIN 985 Zinc 1   
81   24590604 Bracket for Fertilizer Fittings, Front 1   

 
 
 
 
  



 
 

 
 68                                    Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015
                                       

 

00270800 – Liquid Fertilizer Pump 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
  



 
 
 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015 69                                       

 

00270800 – Liquid Fertilizer Pump 
Item   Part Number Description Qty. Notes 

1   00270352 Casing flange 9303C-HM1 self-priming 1   
2   00270330 Pump casing 9303C-HM1C-S self-priming 1   
3   00270337 O-Ring f. casing flange 9303-HM1C-SP 1   
4   00270353 Plug, Lock stub casing bottom 9303C 1   
5   00270334 Seal repair kit, pump housing 1   
6   00280290 Cap nut 1   
7   00270336 Seal disc 1   
8   00270335 Rotor 1   
9   00270355 Screw 2210-0020 9303C HM1C-SP 4   

10   00280434 HYD Motor centrifugal packer  9303C-HM4C-SP 1   
11   00280288 Seal Repair Kit, Hyd Motor 1   
12   00270354 Plug, Lock stub casing top 9303C 1   
13   05950125 Woodruff Key, #606 3/16" x 3/4" 1   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



 
 

 
 70                                    Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015
                                       

 

605002 – Flow View Liquid Fertilizer System, Maestro SW 2430 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
  



 
 
 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015 71                                       

 

605002 – Flow View Liquid Fertilizer System, Maestro SW 2430 
Item   Part Number Description Qty. Notes 

1   05014000 Flow View, 4-Row Manifold Assy 1   
2   05019505 Flow Indicator, Single - Complete Assy 4 20460-00 
3   05019501 Flow Indicator Housing 1   
4   05019504 Ball Retainer, Flow Indicator 1 20460-02 
5   05019503 O-Ring, Flow Indicator - #212 1   
6   05019502 U-Clip, Flow Indicator- SS 3 20460-04 
7   05019507 Elbow, 90Deg, 3/4" Hose Barb x ORS 1   
8   05019508 Elbow, 90Deg, 3/8: Hose Barb x ORS 4   
9   05019509 ORS End Cap w/Clip 1 20521-00 

10   05019506 End Cap, ORS 1   
11   05029532 Nozzle Body, 3/8" Single, Check Valve 1 Not Shown 
12   00180096 Hose, 3/4" Spray, 150PSI 125ft. Sold by the Foot 
13   100361 Clamp, Hose - .25 48 Not Shown 
14   610613 Bracket Mount, Flow Monitor 2 Not Shown 
15   04535061 Bolt, Hex HD - 1/4"-20 x 2" Gr. 5 ZN 12 Not Shown 
16   00508062 Nut, Hex - Nylock, 1/4"-20 12 Not Shown 
17   00370516 Washer, Flat - #10 12 Not Shown 
18   100736 Hose, 3/8" EVA 1,400ft. Sold by the Foot 
19   05490449 Bolt, Hex HD - 3/8"-16 x 1.25 Gr. 5 ZN 4 Not Shown 
20   00506481 Washer, Flat - 3/8" SAE 4 Not Shown 
21   00506480 Washer, Lock - 3/8" 4 Not Shown 
22   00360134 Bolt, Hex HD - M12-1.75 x 40mm Gr. 8.8 ZN 1 Not Shown 
23   610620 Hose Strap, Flow View - Upper 2 Not Shown 
24   610621 Hose Strap, Flow View - Lower 2 Not Shown 

 
*For a complete installation kit of the Flow View Liquid Fertilizer System, order PN 605002. 

 
 

 
 
  



 
 

 
 72                                    Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015
                                       

 

Notes: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



 
 
 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015 73                                       

 

Section 3 – Pneumatics, Maestro SW 2430 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



 
 

 
 74                                    Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015
                                       

 

24590800 – Seed On Demand, Maestro SW 2430 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
  



 
 
 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015 75                                       

 

24590800 – Seed On Demand, Maestro SW 2430 
Item   Part Number Description Qty. Notes 

1   - Maestro SW 2430 SOD Assembly 1 See 05016900 
2   - Fan, Hyd Drive - SOD, Maestro SW 2430 1 See 24594400 
3   24590801 Flange Plate, SOD PPL, Maestro SW 2430 1   
4   100623 Seal, 'D'-Type w/Adhesive, .375" x .625" 12 ft. Sold by the foot 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



 
 

 
 76                                    Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015
                                       

 

05016900 – Seed On Demand Assembly 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
  



 
 
 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015 77                                       

 

05016900 – Seed On Demand Assembly 
Item   Part Number Description Qty.  Notes 

1   M1J0020 Screw, Button, M10-1.5x20, 10.9, ZN 20   
2   00190164 Transition tube diam. 153-109 1   
3   00180004 Spiral Hose, AirDuc, PUR D 110mm 3ft   
4   00180082 Flat Hose ET 335 MHF 110mm  1ft   
5   05029907 Hose Clamp, 1/2" x 3-5/8" - 6-1/2", SS 9   
6   00180081 Flat Hose ET 335 MHF 150mm 1ft   
7   - SOD Assy, 12 Row Right 1 See 05016910 
8   - SOD Assy, 12 Row Left 1 See 05016930 
9   05016901 Flange, SOD PPL, Maestro 24SW 1   

10   M5A10000 Washer, Flat, M10, DIN125 ZN 20   
11   M5F10000 Washer, Lock, M10, DIN 127, ZN 20   
12   M5A06000 Washer, Flat, M6, DIN125 ZN 44   
13   M1A06020 Bolt, Hex, M6-1.0x20, DIN 933 8.8 ZN 44   
14   05016940 SOD Tee, Adjustable 1   
15   M5A16000 Washer Flat, M16, ZN, DIN125 9   
16   M1A16025 Bolt, Hex, M16-2.0x25, DIN933, 8.8, ZN 9   
17   - Sealant Silicone, RTV   3 Source Locally 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



 
 

 
 78                                    Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015
                                       

 

05016910 – SOD Central Dispenser, Right 12-Row, Maestro SW 2430 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

25 



 
 
 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015 79                                       

 

05016910 – SOD Central Dispenser, Right 12-Row, Maestro SW 2430 
Item   Part Number Description Qty. Notes 

1   24596903 SOD Right Side, W/ Hose Connection 1   
2   24596801 SOD Center Piece, For Closing 4   
3   24596802 SOD Center Piece 8   
4   24596806 SOD Nozzle Corn Channel Half 24   
5   24596810 M6 threaded insert, YZN 22   
6   24596807 SOD Quick Connect Hose Connector 12   
7   00170220 Tether L = 150MM 2x key rings D = 24MM 2   
8   00190189 ADAPTER SLEEVE FOR MANIFOLD 12   
9   00265179 O-Ring, 3.5 mm Width, 28.7 mm ID, A70 12   

10   24596805 SOD Emptying Door 2   
11   24596813 SOD Sealing Plugs Slide 2   
12   24596814 SOD Gate Valve Holder 1   
13   24596904 SOD Side Section Right 1   
14   24597000 Tightening Strap Lock 4   
15   05029910 Hose Clamp, 1.25"-2" x 3/8"W, SS 12 MC5574K17 
16   M5A06000 Washer, Flat, M6, DIN125 ZN 28   
17   M3C06000 Nut, Nylock, M6-1.0, Cl. 8, ZN 15   
18   M1D03016 Bolt, Socket, M3 x 16mm, Cl. 8.8, ZN 8   
19   M5A08000 Washer, Flat, M8, DIN 125, Zinc 2   
20   M3C08000 Nut, Nylock, M8, Cl. 8, ZN 1   
21   M1A08040 Bolt, Hex, M8-1.25x40 DIN 931, 8.8, ZN 1   
22   05029905 Foam Seal, .25" x .25", Roll, Adh. Back 8ft   
23   95142053 SOD Gate Valve 12 Rows 1   
24   05016920 Thread Rod Weldment, 12 Row 15   
25   23249402 Sensor/Seed Tube Brush 1   

 
 
 
 
 
  



 
 

 
 80                                    Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015
                                       

 

05016930 – SOD Central Dispenser, Left 12-Row, Maestro SW 2430 
  

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

25 



 
 
 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015 81                                       

 

05016930 – SOD Central Dispenser, Left 12-Row, Maestro SW 2430 
Item   Part Number Description Qty. Notes 

1   24596801 SOD Center Piece, For Closing 4   
2   24596802 SOD Center Piece 8   
3   24596806 SOD Nozzle Corn Channel Half 24   
4   24596810 M6 threaded insert, YZN 22   
5   24596807 SOD Quick Connect Hose Connector 12   
6   00170220 Tether L = 150MM 2x key rings D = 24MM 2   
7   00190189 ADAPTER SLEEVE FOR MANIFOLD 12   
8   00265179 O-Ring, 3.5 mm Width, 28.7 mm ID, A70 12   
9   24596805 SOD Emptying Door 2   

10   24596813 SOD Sealing Plugs Slide 2   
11   24596814 SOD Gate Valve Holder 1   
12   24597000 Tightening Strap Lock 4   
13   05029910 Hose Clamp, 1.25"-2" x 3/8"W, SS 12 MC5574K17 
14   M5A06000 Washer, Flat, M6, DIN125 ZN 28   
15   M3C06000 Nut, Nylock, M6-1.0, Cl. 8, ZN 15   
16   M1D03016 Bolt, Socket, M3 x 16mm, Cl. 8.8, ZN 8   
17   M5A08000 Washer, Flat, M8, DIN 125, Zinc 2   
18   M3C08000 Nut, Nylock, M8, Cl. 8, ZN 1   
19   M1A08040 Bolt, Hex, M8-1.25x40 DIN 931, 8.8, ZN 1   
20   05029905 Foam Seal, .25" x .25", Roll, Adh. Back 8ft   
21   95142053 SOD Gate Valve 12 Rows 1   
22   05016920 Thread Rod Weldment, 12 Row 15   
23   24596803 SOD Left Side, W/ Hose Connect 1   
24   24596804 SOD Side Section left 1   
25   23249402 Sensor/Seed Tube Brush 1   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



 
 

 
 82                                    Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015
                                       

 

24594400 – Seed On Demand, Hydraulic Fan 
 

 
 
 
 
  

7 

26 



 
 
 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015 83                                       

 

24594400 – Seed On Demand, Hydraulic Fan 
Item   Part Number Description Qty. Notes 

1   00380047 Fan, CRARY-Axial Piston 4.9ccm VOLVO 1 See 00380047 
2   00370116 Washer, R 9 Zinc 3   
3   00170037 Washer, Lock M8 DIN 7980 Zinc 3   
4   00360215 Bolt, M8-1.25 x 35 DIN 933 8.8 Zinc 3   
5   120133 Adapter, 6mb-8mj90 1   
6   120535 Valve, Check, 8fj-8mj 2   
7   00501054 Motor, Hyd - Bent Axis SAE B 2BLT/.60CID 1   
8   120277 Adapter, 8mj-8mb 2   
9   120427 Adapter, 8mj-8fjx-8mj 6   

10   120368 Adapter, 8mj-8fjx90 4   
11   620126 Hose, .50 x 327.00 x 8MP-8FJX 2   
12   420005 Coupler, Pioneer Male, Pipe 2   
13   620082 Hose, .50 x 21.12 x 8G-8FJX 1   
14   - - - Not Listed 
15   120568 Adapter, Check Coupling 8fjx 1   
16   00120360 Pressure Check Tube SMS 20/20 lg 5100 1   
17   00100155 Pressure Gauge Connection SMA 20-G 1/4 1   
18   00110144 Pressure Gauge dia.63 - 250 bar 1   
19   00110680 Hose Clamp, without Description 1   
20   00110687 Hose Clamp, Fan 1   
21   00370183 Bolt, M6-1 x 20 SHCS 8.8 Zinc 1   
22   00350067 Nut, Nylock M6-1 DIN 985 Zinc 1   
23   00380153 Fan Guard Screen 1   
24   33336002 Fan Guard Ring Large 1   
25   33336003 Fan Guard Ring Small 1   
26  00380956 Seal Kit, HYD Motor – 4.9ccm 1  

 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 
 84                                    Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015
                                       

 

00380047 – Seed On Demand Hydraulic Fan 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 



 
 
 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015 85                                       

 

00380047 – Seed On Demand Hydraulic Fan 
Item   Part Number Description Qty. Notes 

1   00506210 Nut, Hex - Nylock, 1/2" 2   
2   00501002 6" Fan screen cap 1   
3   00370401 Bolt, Hex HD - 1/2"-13 x 1-1/2" 2   
4   00370122 Washer, Flat - 1/4" Fender 6   
5   00501183 Nut, Hex - Serrated Flange, 1/4"  17   
6 

  
00501182 Bolt, Hex HD - Serrated Flange, 1/4" x 

1" ZN 
17 

  
7   00370005 Screw, Self-Tapping - 1/4" X 1/2" 6   
8   00501205 Washer, Flat - 1/2" SAE 2   
9   05495453 Screw, Self-Tapping - 1/4" X 3/4" HF 12   

10   05950001 Plug, Plastic - 1/4" 1   
11   05493022 Plug, Plastic - 7/16" 2   
12 

  
00501054 Motor, HYD Piston - Bent Axis SAE B 

2BLT/.60 CID 
1 

  
13   00380126 Bushing, 20MM QD-JA 1   
14   05950002 Weldment, Screen 1   
15   00380119 6" Fan RH SIDE w/Butterfly 1   
16 

  
00380118 Fan Rotor, 12.88 X 2.5CCW, JA, Alum 

w/hardware 
1 

  
17   00380124 Plate, Hub/Motor Mount - 6" B Pilot 1   
18   00380115 6" Fan LH SIDE w/Butterfly 1   
19   00380128 Seal, Motor plate - Hub 1   
20   05493029 Tag, Fluid Notice 1   
21   00380262 Seal, Shaft for VOLVO Motor - N TYPE 1   
22   00380263 Ring, Back Up - Motor, N TYPE 1   
23   00380264 Ring, Retaining – Internal HYD Motor 1   
*   05950003 Manual, Startup Motor - HYD Piston 1 Not Shown 

 
** For a complete fan assembly replacement, order Part # 05402110. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



 
 

 
 86                                    Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015
                                       

 

24592100 – Toolbar Vacuum Assembly, Maestro SW 2430 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015 87                                       

 

24592100 – Toolbar Vacuum Assembly, Maestro SW 2430 
Item   Part Number Description Qty. Notes 

1   00180109 Vacuum Hose, PUR 385 AS 35mm 60ft Sold per foot 
2   00210237 Tube – Clip, Size R (37-41) Black 48  
3   24588101 Vacuum Nozzle Straight 48   
4   05058501 Screw, Self-Tapping, 8-18x3/4” SS Hex 48   
5   00180002 Hose PEM PUR S 335 75mm 5ft Sold per foot 
6   - Vacuum Blower Assembly, 24-Row 2 See 24584400 
7   520100 Clamp, Hose #48 3.50" 4   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



 
 

 
 88                                    Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015
                                       

 

24584400 – Vacuum Blower Assembly 
 

 



 
 
 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015 89                                       

 

24584400 – Vacuum Blower Assembly 
Item   Part Number Description Qty. Notes 

1   - Vacuum Fan with Hyd. Motor 10ccm 2 See 24557700 
2   - Blower Fan Outlet Assembly 2 See 24019700 
3   00370104 Washer, A 8.4 Zinc 26   
4   00360110 Bolt, M8-1.25 x 20 HHCS DIN 933 8.8 Zinc 12   
5   00350057 Nut, Nylock M8-1.25 DIN 985 Zinc 12   
6   00360118 Bolt, M10-1.5 x 16 HHCS DIN 933 8.8 Zinc 6   
7   00370105 Washer, B 10.5 Zinc 6   
8   00360223 Bolt, M8 x 12 HHCS DIN 933 8.8 Zinc 2   
9   120319 Adapter, 6mj-6mb 2   

10   620129 Hose, .375 x 356.00 x 6G-6FJX 2   
11   120214 Adapter, 6mj-6mj-6mj 1   
12   620168 Hose, .375 x 21.65 x 6G-6FJX/8FJX 1   
13   120253 Adapter, 10mj-12mb 4   
14   120046 Adapter,  10mj-10fjx-10mj 4   
15   620162 Hose, .625 x 356.00 x 10G-10FJX 4   
16   120217 Adapter, 10mj-10fjx 90 4   
17   120637 Adapter, 10mj-10mj 1   
18   120532 Valve, Check, 10fj-10mj 2   
19   620163 Hose, .625 x 15.00 x 10G-10FJX 2   
20   120642 Adapter, 10mj-10mj 90 2   

 
 
 
 
  



 
 

 
 90                                    Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015
                                       

 

24557700 – Vacuum Fan w/HYD Motor, 10ccm 

 
 
 
  



 
 
 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015 91                                       

 

24557700 – Vacuum Fan w/HYD Motor, 10ccm 
Item   Part Number Description Qty. Notes 

1  24149700 Blower Housing Vacuum, 99mm 1   
2   24558500 Motor flange vacuum fan motor 10 ccm 1   
3  00370104 Washer, A  8.4  galv. 6   
4   00360109 Bolt, M8 x  16 DIN 933  8.8 galv. 6   
5  00380127 Hyd, Motor Parker axial piston mot.10 ccm 1   

5.1  00380262 Seal, Shaft – Motor Volvo, N-Type 1  
5.2  00380263 Ring, Backup – Motor, N-Type 1  
5.3  00380264 Ring, Retaining – Internal HYD Motor 1  
6   00370106 Washer B 13 galv. 2   
7  00360131 Screw 12 x  25 DIN 933  8.8 galv. 2   
8   00230292 Bushing Taper 1210 - ø20 1   
9  24016401 Rotor/Running wheel HL 40B -  400x36 1   

10   24016403 Impulse transmitter for sensor 2   
11  24016402 Vacuum fan entry nozzle 1   
12   00360104 Bolt, SKS  6 x  16 DIN 933  8.8 galv. 6   
13  00350067 Nut, Hex - M6, DIN 985 Gr 8.8. galv. 6   
14   00370103 Washer, A  6.4  galv. 6   
15  00360223 Bolt, M8 x 12 DIN 933 2  
16  00360118 Bolt, M10 x 16 DIN 933 6  
17  00370105 Washer, B 10.5 DIN 125 6  
18  00360110 Bolt, M8 x 20 DIN 933 6  
19  00350057 Nut, M8 DIN 985 6  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



 
 

 
 92                                    Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015
                                       

 

24019700 – Blower Fan Outlet Assembly 
 

 

  
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015 93                                       

 

24019700 – Blower Fan Outlet Assembly 
Item   Part Number Description Qty. Notes 

1   24557100 Blower Fan Outlet Weldment 1   
2   24019701 Vacuum Blower Outlet Extension 2   
3   24019702 Blower Mount Bracket Long 4   
4   24019703 Blower Mount Bracket Short 4   
5   00370103 Washer, A 6.4 Zinc 20   
6   00350067 Nut, Nylock M6-1 DIN 985 Zinc 10   
7   00360409 Bolt, M6-1 x 18 HHCS DIN 933 8.8 Zinc 10   
8  00360110 Bolt, M8 x 20 DIN 933 12  
9  00370104 Washer, A 8.4 DIN 125 24  

10  00350057 Nut, M8 DIN 985 12  
 
  



 
 

 
 94                                    Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015
                                       

 

Notes: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  



 
 
 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015 95                                       

 

Section 4 – E-Manager, Maestro SW 2430 
 
 
  



 
 

 
 96                                    Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015
                                       

 

24590900 – Seed Cart Drill Manager, Maestro SW 2430 

 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015 97                                       

 

24590900 – Seed Cart Drill Manager, Maestro SW 2430 (Part Listing) 
Item   Part Number Description Qty. Notes 

1   00345267 Installation Kit, ISOBUS Long Cable 1   
-  00346445 Installation Kit, ISOBUS 1  
2   00360112 Bolt, M8-1.25 x 30 HHCS DIN 933 8.8 Zinc 4   
3   00370104 Washer, A 8.4 Zinc 23   
4   00350008 Nut, M8-1.25 DIN 933 Zinc 4   
5   00345263 Terminal, Drill Manager HORSCH  1   
-  00345281 Terminal, TOUCH 1200 w/ Task Manager 1  

5.1  00345012 Boot, 3-pos Connector, AMP 1  
6   00345049 Cable, Terminal ISOBUS - Computer 14m 1   
7   00346377 Computer E-Manager Master 1   
8   00370103 Washer, A 6.4 Zinc 12   
9   00350067 Nut, Nylock M6-1 DIN 985 Zinc 14   

10   00345277 Harness, Maestro 24 SW Master 1   
11   00345250 Speed Sensor with 3 Pos AMP 1   
12   24581303 Speed Sensor Halter 1   
13   00360110 Bolt, M8-1.25 x 20 HHCS DIN 933 8.8 Zinc 6   
14   00341082 Capacitance Sensor M18-1 2   
15   95101057 Capacitance Sensor M18-1 Liquid Fert. 1   
16   00345107 Cable, Tank Sensor ME 1   
17   00345058 Harness, Expansion Tank Y ME 1   
18   24052001 Bracket, Fan Sensor Holder 1   
19   24052200 Sensor, Fan With Plug ME 1   
20   00345021 Plug Cap, AMP 3-position 6   
21   00345242 Cable, Master Comp. - Slave Comp. 1   
22   00345203 Computer E-Manager Slave 1   
23   00345209 Harness, Maestro 24 SW Slave 1   
24   24581301 Bracket For Potentiometer 1   
25   00341207 Potentiometer 90 deg. 1   
26   00370100 Washer, A 4.3 Zinc 2   
27   00360616 Bolt, M4 x 16 HHCS DIN 933 8.8 Zinc 2   
28   24581302 Connecting Rod 1   
29   00370217 Bolt, M6-1 x 18 SHCS 8.8 Zinc 2   
30   24582400 Connecting Rod Potentiometer 1   
31   00350057 Nut, Nylock M8-1.25 DIN 985 Zinc 3   
32   00345212 Harness Hyd. Block Maestro 24 1   
33   00345136 Power Cable, Tractor 1   
34   24581304 Bracket for Extra Power Distributor 1   
35   00345241 Extra Power Distributor 1   
36   00370664 Bolt, M3 x 30 SHCS 8.8 Zinc 4   
37   00370474 Washer, A 3.2 Zinc 4   
38   00350054 Nut, Nylock M3 DIN 985 Zinc 4   
39   00345289 Solenoid Valve Connector with Cable 3M 1   
40   00345024 Plug 3 Pos AMP Kit 2   
41   00345028 Socket 3 Pos AMP Kit 1   
42   00346122 Adaptor for Sensor M18-1 G1 1   

 



 
 

 
 98                                    Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015
                                       

 

24590900 – Seed Cart Drill Manager, Maestro SW 2430 (Part Listing cont’d) 
Item   Part Number Description Qty. Notes 
43   00346123 Nut For Adaptor 00346122 2   
44   00260050 O-Ring 30.00 x 4.00 2   
45   00345062 AMP Cable Extension 2M 3   

 
  



 
 
 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015 99                                       

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

*This page left blank intentionally.  
  



 
 

 
 100                                    Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015
                                       

 

24591800 – Toolbar Drill Manager, Maestro SW 2430  
 
 

 
 

 



 
 
 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015 101                                       

 

24591800 – Toolbar Drill Manager, Maestro SW 2430  
Item   Part Number Description Qty. Notes 

1   00345280 Cable Conn. Job Comp. - Row L=15 M 1   
2   00345229 Cable Conn. Row-Row L=2.25 M 20   
3   00345232 Cable Conn. Row-Row Adapter L=2.25 M 2   
4   00345239 Cable Conn. Row-Row Adapter L=6.30 M 1   
5   00345238 Cable Conn. Power L=10.00 M 2   
6   00345237 Cable Conn. Power L=2.80 M 1   
7   24587200 Sensor, Vac. With Plug 2   
8   24052200 Sensor, Fan With Plug ME 2   
9   00345246 Cable Conn. Sensor 9.0 M ME 2   

10   00345062 AMP Cable Extension 2 M 2   
11   100578 Cable Tie, 14" Black, 50 Lb. Tension 100   

 
 
 
 
  



 
 

 
 102                                    Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015
                                       

 

24596700 – Contour Farming, Maestro SW 2430 

 

 



 
 
 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015 103                                       

 

24596700 – Contour Farming, Maestro SW 2430 
Item   Part Number Description Qty. Notes 

1   05048951 Radar Mount, Maestro Wing 2   
2   00360414 Bolt, Flange - M12-1.75 x 20 Gr. 10.9 4   
3   00345250 Speed sensor III  3pol.AMP 2   
4   00345246 Cable extension sensor 9.0 m ME 2   
5   00345181 Cable extension sensor 4.0 m ME 2   
6   00509755 Tie Strap, 15" HD 30 Not Shown 

 
  



 
 

 
 104                                    Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015
                                       

 

Notes: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



 
 
 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015 105                                       

 

Section 5 – Row Unit, Maestro SW 2430 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



 
 

 
 106                                    Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015
                                       

 

24592000 – Row Unit Toolbar Assembly 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
  



 
 
 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015 107                                       

 

24592000 – Row Unit Toolbar Assembly 
Item   Part Number Description Qty. Notes 

1   05037250 Row Unit, Assembly 24 See 05037250 
2   00370108 Washer, B 17 Zinc 96   
3   00360154 Bolt, M16-2.0 x 35 DIN 933 Gr. 8.8 Zinc 96   
4   00384063 Decal:  Numbers 1 - 24 1   
5  610609 Mounting Plate, Row Unit 24  

 
  



 
 

 
 108                                    Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015
                                       

 

05037250 – Row Unit Assembly, Maestro SW 2430 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015 109                                       

 

05037250 – Row Unit Assembly, Maestro SW 2430 
Item   Part Number Description Qty. Notes 

1   - Body, Row Unit 2016 1 See 05037200 
2   24148600 I-Bolt, M8 X 25 2   
3   M3C08000 Nut, Nylock, M8, Cl. 8, ZN 2   
4   M3C16000 NUT, HEX NYLOCK M16-2.0 DIN 985 ZN 6   
5   M5A08000 Washer, Flat, M8, DIN 125, Zinc 4   
6   M5A06000 Washer, Flat, M6, DIN125 ZN 1   
7   M5A20000 WASHER, FLAT M20, DIN125, ZN 2   
8   24119001 Bushing, M13.5 X 8.9 X 4 2   
9   95110576 Closing Wheel Assy, 310 X 25/55 1 See 05035480 

10   00310955 Gauge Wheel, Maestro 1   
11   05039720 GW, Maestro, NRW, Spoked 1   
12   05039730 GW, Maestro, Wide, Spoked 1   
13   - TRAP ROLLER W/HOLDER 1 See 24147100 
14   - Seed Firmer Assembly 1 See 05028400 
15   M5B08000 Washer, Flat, M8, DIN9021, ZN 2   
16   M1D08065 Bolt, Socket, M8-1.25x65, DIN912, ZN, 

12.9 
2   

17   - Metering Unit, Corn US, STRT SOD 1 See 05037270 
18   24148400 Seed Disc Scraper, w/ Liquid 1   
19   00190022 Clamp, RSGU 15/15 M6 1   
20   M1A06025 Bolt, Hex, M6-1.0x25, Cl. 8.8, ZN 1   
21   M1A16050 Bolt, Hex, M16-2.0x50, Cl. 8.8, ZN 4   
22   M1A16060 Bolt, Hex, M16-2.0x60, DIN931, 8.8, ZN 2   
23   24113901 Standoff, DIA12x2 - 10 1   
24   - - - Not Listed 
25   24115000 LOWER RIGHT LINK PARALLELOGRAM 1   
26   24114900 LOWER LEFT LINK PARALLELOGRAM 1   
27   24115100 TOP LEFT LINK PARALLELOGRAM 1   
28   24115200 TOP RIGHT LINK PARALLELOGRAM 1   
29   24017301 Bushing parallelogram corn body galv. 6   
30   24017303 Washer  55 x 16.5 x 5 galv. 6   
31   00370626 Washer D 16  RIPP-LOCK GEOM 8   
32   00260211 O-Ring   50.00x  4.00 FPM weather-proof  4   
33   24017314 Washer  68x 40,5 x 1, V2A 4   
34   24017302 Cover rear parallelogram galv. 4   
35   M1A16350 Bolt, Hex, M16-2.0x350, DIN931 8.8, ZN 2   
36   00170211 Pin, Cotter, M6.3x50, ZN Steel DIN 94 2   
37   24017312 Pin 20-78.5 galv.  1   
38   00130768 HYD. CYLINDER EZ 40-25-99 1   
39   M1J08008 Screw, Button, M8-1.25x8, 10.9, ZN 2   
40   610609 Row Unit Mounting Plate 1   
41   24245300 Row Unit Cover 1   
42   00384062 Decal, Scraper Adjustment 1   
43   00200049 Edge Protection, 1/32-1/8", Textured 2FT   

 
 



 
 

 
 110                                    Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015
                                       

 

05037200 – Row Unit Body Assembly, Maestro SW 2430 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 



 
 
 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015 111                                       

 

05037200 – Row Unit Body Assembly, Maestro SW 2430 (Part Listing) 
Item   Part Number Description Qty. Notes 

1   00230096 Bushing GSM 40 / 44 x 30 4   
2   24112000 Cam for depth adjustment Maestro 1   
3   24012103 Axle for depth control stub  1   
4   00370647 Threaded pin M 10 x 20, galv. 2   
5   M1A06060 Bolt, Hex, M6-1.0x60, DIN931, ZN, 8.8 1   
6   M1A08080 Bolt, Hex, M8-1.25x80, DIN931, 8.8, ZN 1   
7   M3C06000 Nut, Nylock, M6-1.0, Cl. 8, ZN 1   
8   M3C08000 Nut, Nylock, M8, Cl. 8, ZN 1   
9   M3A12000 Nut, Nylock, M12-1.75, Cl. 8, ZN, DIN985 2   

10   M3C16000 NUT, HEX NYLOCK M16-2.0 DIN 985 ZN 2   
11   M1D12020 Bolt, Socket, M12-1.75x20, 8.8, Z 2   
12   00230314  Adjusting washer  16 x 30 x 1, 420HV 8   
13   00311178 Dust Cap   2   
14   00311179 Coulter Disc, 381x3.5 W/ Bearing 2   
15   05035460 Left Gauge Wheel Arm Assy  1 See also 

24112300 
16   05035470 Right Gauge Wheel Arm Assy 1 See also 

24112300 
17   00230269 Shim, 25 X 35 X 0.5 8   
18   24012128 Shim, 50 X 25 X 2 8   
19   M1A08012 Bolt, Hex, M8-1.25x12, DIN933, ZN, 8.8  5   
20   M1A16100 Bolt, Hex, M16-2.0x100, DIN931, ZN, 8.8 2   
21   00370324 Shim, 13 X 30 X 6   2   
22   24019001 Seed Tube Seal   1   
23   24017320 Pin, 6-67  1   
24   00170047 Pin, Hair, 1.8 mm Diam. 1   
25   00385613 Decal, Planting Depth  1   
26   24019100 Pin, 16 X 86, With Clip  1   
27   24112900 Pin, 12 X 85, With Clip  1   
28   00370312 Zerk, Grease, M8 X 1, 90 Degree  2   
29   24017318 Cover, Corn Unit  1   
30   M5A08000 Washer, Flat, M8, DIN 125, Zinc 5   
31   M5A12000 WASHER, Flat, M12, ZN, DIN125   2   
32   24246400 Seed Tube W/ Sensor 8V  1   

32.1  00402086 Seed Tube  1  
32.2  00341364 Sensor, Seed Tube – 8-Volt 1  
32.3  00385735 Decal:  Fall Tube w/ 8-Volt Sensor 1  
32.4  05039906 Light Shield Drop Tube 1 Not Shown 
33   M3A12000 Nut, Hex, M12-1.75, Cl. 8, ZN DIN934  2   
34   24147501 Scraper Maestro, Left, W/ Carbide 1   
35   24147502 Scraper Maestro, Right, W/ Carbide 1   
36   M5F08000 Washer, Lock, M8, ZN 4   
37   - Closing Wheel Assembly 1 See 05035480 
38   24017308 Bushing, M24.7 X 12.2 X 26  2   
39   00370630 Washer, Ripp Lock, M12 2   

 



 
 

 
 112                                    Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015
                                       

 

05037200 – Row Unit Body Assembly, Maestro SW 2430 (Part Listing cont’d) 
Item   Part Number Description Qty. Notes 
40   00370336 Bolt, Carriage, M12 X 50, 8.8 Galv. 2   
41   M1A16075 Bolt, Hex, M16-2.0x75, DIN931 8.8, ZN 2   
42   00230103 Shim, 16 X 22 X 1 10   
43   M5F16000 Washer, Lock, M16, DIN127, ZN   4   
44   24111504 Spacer, M25 X 17 X 5  2   
45   24111503 Spacer, M25 X 17 X 22  2   
46   M2Q16045 Bolt,Hex,M16-1.5x45, LH, DIN961, 10.9, 

GEO321L  
1   

47   M2B16045 Bolt,Hex,M16-1.5x45,DIN961,10.9,GEO321L 1   
48   24099600 Row Unit Frame 2016  1   
49   00150162 Magnet, Round 25 x 12.5  1   
50   00200192 Plug, DIA 38, Tube Inside DIA 31-36 1   
51   00370116 Washer, Flat - R 9 1   
52   24144504 Magnet Holding Plate, ZN 1   
53  M1A12035 Bolt, Hex – M12-1.75 x 35, DIN933, 8.8 ZN 2  
54  24144506 Cover, Paint Shield – SS 1  

 
 
 
  



 
 
 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015 113                                       

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

*This page left blank intentionally.   



 
 

 
 114                                    Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015
                                       

 

05037270 – Metering Unit, Single Grain, SOD Complete  
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015 115                                       

 

05037270 – Metering Unit, Single Grain, SOD Complete  
Item   Part Number Description Qty. Notes 

1   24017703 METER BRACKET 1   
2   24246300 ELECTRIC MOTOR COMPLETE, 

MSTRO 8V 
1   

3   00370620 STAR KNOB WITH SCREW M8X26 2   
4   24018911 STABILIZATION DISC 1   
5   05025495 Corn Cover, W/Dust Cover 1  
-  24141100 Soybean Cover, W/Dust Cover 1 See 24582006 
6   - - - Not Listed 
7   24018931 METERING DISK 21 TOOTH 5.0 MM, 

Corn 
1   

8   24099700 SOD Inlet, Straight, 8R. Hole 1   
9  00100842 Pipe Clamp LBS Pair 210DPA  1  

10  00100843 Cover Plate, Pipe Clamp LBS DP-B2 1  
11  00370845 Star Knob, Female – M6 dm 32 1  
12  24543201 Holder, Series Cable – Row Unit 1  
13  M1F06030 Bolt, Carriage – M6-1.0x30, Cl.8.8 ZN 1  
14  M5J08000 Washer, Flat – M8, DIN125, A2 SS 2  
15  M1P08016 Bolt, Socket, M8-1.25x16, DIN912, A2-70, 

SS 
2  

16  05039409 DECAL:  Corn Cover, 0.87” Dia.  1  
17  05025490 Corn Cover, w/o Dust Cover 1 See 05025490 
18  95120798 Dust Shield, Seed Meter 1  
19  24110319 Dust Guard Flap, Complete 1  
20  00370680 Bolt, Socket HD – M4 x 14 DIN 912 4  
21  00370558 Washer, Flat – A 4.3 DIN 125 5  
22  00350129 Nut, Hex – M4 DIN 985 4  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
  



 
 

 
 116                                    Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015
                                       

 

05025490 – Metering Unit Assembly, Corn 
 

 

 



 
 
 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015 117                                       

 

05025490 – Metering Unit Assembly, Corn 
Item   Part Number Description Qty. Notes 

1   24146400 SOD Feed Cover 1   
2   00350792 NUT, HEX - M4 V2A DIN 934 1   
3   00370675 Hex Socket head, M4x15 A2-70 

Special 
2   

4   24114207 Scraper Inside A Standard 1   
5   24114208 LEAF SPRING FOR INSIDE 

SCRAPER 
1   

6   00260225 LOCKING RING, 13 X 1 2   
7   00350783 NUT, JAM, M8-1.25, DIN439, A2-70 2   
8   24018800 ROTATING LEVER SCRAPER 

ASSY. 
1   

9   24018908 Scraper Outside 1   
10   24018945 GRAIN FEED SLIDE 1   
11   00370609 Bolt, Counter, M4-0.7x12, 6kt, A2-70 1   
12   24018924 SPRING, EMPTYING FLAP 1   
13   24018943 EMPTYING FLAP 1   
14   M1P05016 Bolt, Socket, M5-0.8x16, DIN912, A2-

70 
1   

15   M5J05000 Washer, Flat, M5, DIN125, A2 1   
16   M3N05000 Nut, Nylock, M5-0.8, DIN985, A2-70, 

SS 
1   

17   M3N04000 Nut, Nylock, M4-0.7, DIN985, A2-70, 
SS 

2   

 
 

  



 
 

 
 118                                    Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015
                                       

 

24582006 – Metering Unit Assembly, Soybeans 

  

6 

5 

7 

5 

8 

9 



 
 
 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015 119                                       

 

24582006 – Metering Unit Assembly, Soybeans 
Item   Part Number Description Qty. Notes 

1 
  

24117500 Meter Unit, Soybeans w/ Dust Protection & 
Discs - Complete 

1   

2   95120602 Meter Unit Disc, 96 Tooth 4.0 mm 1   
3   95110502 Meter Unit Disc, 96 Tooth 4.0 mm 1   
4   24018938 Meter Unit Disc, 96 Tooth 3.0 mm 1   
5   24141100 Grain Feed Cover w/ Dust Protection 1   
6   24149300 Grain Feed Cover w/o Dust Protection 1   
7   24114209 Inner Scraper 'C' w/ Spring 1   
8  24018930 Metal sliding bridge version A 1  
9  95110555 Scraper, II Soybeans 1  

 
  



 
 

 
 120                                    Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015
                                       

 

Meter Unit Discs & Components 

 



 
 
 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015 121                                       

 

Meter Unit Discs & Components 
Item   Part Number Description Qty. Notes 

1   95100486 Metering Disc 21 Slot 4.0, Corn 1   
2   24018916 Metering Disc 21 Slot 4.5, Corn 1   
3   24018931 Metering Disc 21 Slot ø5.0, Corn 1   
4   24018910 Metering Disc 21 Slot 5.0-2.5x20°, Corn 1   
5   24018941 Metering Disc 12 Tooth ø4.0, Corn 1   
6   24018940 Metering Disc 12 Tooth ø5.0, Corn 1   
7   24018942 Metering Disc 12 Tooth ø5.0 -2.5x20°, Corn 1   
8   24018933 Metering Disc 21 Tooth 1.5, Sunflower 1   
9   24018934 Metering Disc 21 Tooth 2.0, Sunflower 1  

10   24018936 Metering Disc 21 Tooth 2.25, Sunflower 1   
11   24018935 Metering Disc 21 Tooth 2.5, Sunflower 1   
12   24018939 Metering Disc 21 Tooth 2.75, Sunflower 1   
- 

 
05058970 Metering Disc Kit, Sunflowers 1 Includes Items 9, 

10, 11 & 12 
13   24018915 Metering Disc 21 Tooth 3.0, Sunflower 1   
14   95120752 Metering Disc 50 Hole 2.0, Sorghum 1   
15   95120753 Metering Disc 50 Hole 2.5, Sorghum 1   
16   95120754 Metering Disc 50 Hole 2.8, Sorghum 1   
17   24099400 SOD Bend Tube, Sorghum, Small Seed 1   
- 

 
05058980 Sorghum Kit, 24 Rows 1 Includes Items 14, 

15, 16,17, 29 & 32 
18   95110830 SOD Sifter, Small Seed 1   
19   24018938 Metering Disc 96 Hole 3.0, Soybeans 1   
20   95120602 Metering Disc 96 Hole 4.0, Soybeans 1   
21   95110502 Metering Disc 64 Hole 4.0, Soybeans 1   
22   24141100 Meter Unit Cover, Complete 1   
23   95000355 Metering Disc 36 Tooth 2.0, Cotton 1   
24   95000354 Metering Disc 36 Tooth 2.5, Cotton 1   
25   95100641 Metering Disc 36 Tooth 3.0, Cotton 1   

-  05058990 Cotton Kit, 24 Rows 1 
Includes Items 23, 
24 & 25 

26   95100642 Metering Disc 21 Hole 3.0, Sugar Beets 1   
- 

 
05058985 Sugar Beet Kit, 24 Rows 1 Includes Items 26, 

29 & 32 
27   95110830 SOD Sifter, Small Seed 1   
28   24140900 Inner Scraper 'A', Corn (Standard) 1   
29   24141000 Inner Scraper 'B', Fine Seeds 1   
30   24114209 Inner Scraper 'C', Soybeans 1   
31   24018930 Metal Slider 'A', Corn (Standard) 1   
32   24018932 Metal Slider 'B', Fine Seeds 1   
33   24018908 Outer Scraper 'I', Corn (Standard) 1   
34   95110555 Outer Scraper 'II', Soybeans 1   

 
  



 
 

 
 122                                    Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015
                                       

 

05035480 – Closing Wheel Assembly 

  
 
  



 
 
 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015 123                                       

 

05035480 – Closing Wheel Assembly 
Item   Part Number Description Qty. Notes 

1   24146100 Pressure Roller Holder 1   
2   00170210 Tension Spring, Closing Wheel 2   
3  95130074 Adjusting Arm, Closing Wheels 1   
4   M1A08040 Bolt, Hex HD - M8-1.0 x 40 DIN 931 8.8 ZN 1   
5  M3C08000 Nut, Hex - Nylock, M8-1.0 Cl. 8 ZN 1   
6   24017308 Bushing, 40/25 x 26 2   
7  00370336 Carriage Bolt, M12 x 50 -4 DIN 603 2   
8   00370630 Lock Washer, Rip Lock - M12 2   
9  00350059 Nut, Hex - M12 DIN 985 2   

10   95110576 Press Wheel, 300 x 25 2   
11  - - 0 Not Listed 
12   24111503 Spacer, 25/17 x 22 2   
13  24111504 Spacer, 25/17 x 5 2   
14   00360063 Bolt, Hex HD - M16 x 100 DIN 931 2   
15  00170043 Spring, A 16 DIN 7980 2   
16   00350061 Nut, Hex - M16 DIN 985 2   
17   00240216 Bearing 2   

 
  



 
 

 
 124                                    Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015
                                       

 

24112300 – Gauge Wheel Assembly 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 



 
 
 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015 125                                       

 

24112300 – Gauge Wheel Assembly 
Item   Part Number Description Qty. Notes 

1   24112100 Axle Stub, Gauge Wheel Arm w/Sleeves, Left 1   
-  24112200 Axle Stub, Gauge Wheel Arm w/Sleeves, Right 1 Not Shown 
2   00230103 Adjusting Washer, 16 x 22 x 1 5   
3   612007 Gauge Wheel, Complete 1   

3.1  05039905 Gauge Tire Rubber, Replacement – 16x4.5 1  
4   00170043 Spring Washer, 16 mm galv. 1   
5   00360252 Screw, M16 x 75 Din 931 Gr. 8.8 galv. 1   
6   00370093 Zerk, Grease - H1 - M8 x 1 1   
7   24017315 Scraper, Depth Control Wheel 1   
8   00370116 Washer R 9 Zinc 2   
9   00360109 Screw, M8 x 16 DIN 933 Gr. 8.8 galv. 2   

10   00230272 Bushing, Gauge Wheel Arm, EG 35/25 x 20 2   
11   00300733 Oil Seal, Gauge Wheel Arm, 25 x 35 x 7 2   
12   00230269 Shim, 25 x 35 x 0.50 - SS  2   
13   24012128 Washer, 50 x 25 x 2 - SS  4   
14   00360140 Bolt, Hex HD - M12 x 20 DIN 933 1   
15   00370324 Washer, B 13 - DIN 7349 1   
16   00230103 Shim, 16 x 22 x 1 2   
17   00240216 Bearing, Gauge Wheel 1   

 
  



 
 

 
 126                                    Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015
                                       

 

24147100 – Firming Wheel Assembly 
 

                               
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

  



 
 
 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015 127                                       

 

24147100 – Firming Wheel Assembly 
Item   Part Number Description Qty.  Notes 

1   24147100 Firming Wheel Assembly w/Arm, Complete 1   
2   24147200 Bracket, Firming Wheel Arm 1   
3   24142600 Firming Wheel Assembly, Complete 1   
4   24142602 Screw Plug 1   
5   24142700 Rim Side, Right Complete 1   
6   24142701 Rim Side, Right 1   
7   00240199 Bearing 1   
8   24017003 Trap Roller Rubber, Shore 85A 1   
9   24142601 Rim Side, Left 1   

10   00360758 Nut, Hex - M6 x 30 DIN 7381 4   
11   00350830 Nut, Hex - M6 Verbus-Ripp 4   
12   23010204 Disk Bolt, M16 x 1.5 x 30 1   

 
 
 
  



 
 

 
 128                                    Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015
                                       

 

05028400 – Seed Firmer Assembly, Maestro SW 2430 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015 129                                       

 

05028400 – Seed Firmer Assembly, Maestro SW 2430 
Item   Part Number Description Qty. Notes 

1  05024800 Seed Firmer Arm 1   
2   24117801 Guard, Seed Firmer 1   
3  24117802 Seed Firmer for Liquid Fertilizer Keeton 1   
4   00366009 Washer, Flat - 8mm DIN 125 ZN 2   
5  M3C08000 Nut, Hex - Nylock, M8 Cl.8 ZN 2   
6   M1A08050 Bolt, Hex HD - M8-1.25x50 DIN 931 8.8 ZN 2   

 
  



 
 

 
 130                                    Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015
                                       

 

Notes: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



 
 
 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015 131                                       

 

Section 6 – Decals  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



 
 

 
 132                                    Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015
                                       

 

24587300 – Decals, Maestro SW 2430 
 

 

                
11   12   13   14 

 



 
 
 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015 133                                       

 

24587300 – Decals, Maestro SW 2430 
Item   Part Number Description Qty. Notes 

1   00380055 Decal, Read Operators Instructions 1   
2   00380294 Decal, Before Maintenance & Repair 1   
3   00380133 Decal, In Case of Hyd Leak 1   
4   00380135 Decal, Keep Clear of Moving Objects 1   
5   00380145 Decal, Do Not Stand Behind Equipment 1   
6   00380252 Decal, Contents Under Pressure 1   
7   00380212 Decal, Connecting Hydraulics 1   
8   00380210 Decal, Pressurized Tank Lid 1   
9   04809406 Decal, Hub Torque Manual - 2.5" 1   

10   00385499 Decal, Liquid On/Off 1   
11   04809407 Decal, Torque Spec 400ft-lb 1   
12   04809408 Decal, Torque Spec 220ft-lb 1   
13   04809405 Decal, Tire Inflation 75 PSI 1   
14   04809409 Decal, Tire Inflation 60 PSI 1   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



 
 

 
 134                                    Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015
                                       

 

24587300 – Decals, Maestro SW 2430 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

  

7 



 
 
 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015 135                                       

 

24587300 – Decals, Maestro SW 2430 
Item   Part Number Description Qty. Notes 

1   00385502 Decal, Manometer 1   
2   00384063 Decal, Row Unit 1 - 24 1   
3   00385547 Decal, SOD Row 1 - 12 1   
4   00383106 Decal, Stripe - Gray w/ Yellow 94x150 2   
5   00380104 Decal, HORSCH - 94mm x 3m 2   
6   00385487 Decal, Maestro 2430 SW 2   
7  00384062 Decal, Scraper Adjustment 1  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



 
 

 
 136                                    Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015
                                       

 

Notes: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



 
 
 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015 137                                       

 

Section 7 – Miscellaneous/Documentation 
 
  



 
 

 
 138                                    Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015
                                       

 

Paint Supplies 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

  



 
 
 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015 139                                       

 

Paint Supplies 
Item  Part Number Description Qty. Notes 

1   00501510 Paint, Spray  - OMNI PAK, Red Touch-up 1  
2   00501515 PAINT, HORSCH RED - 1 GAL 1  
3   00501520 PAINT HARDENER, 1QT 1  

 
  



 
 

 
 140                                    Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015
                                       

 

2 

4 

Documentation, Maestro SW 2430 2016 
 
 

                                 
 

          
 

 
  

1 

3 

5 



 
 
 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015 141                                       

 

Documentation, Maestro SW 2430 2016 
Item   Part Number Description Qty. Notes 

1   05950710 Parts Catalog, Maestro SW 2430 2016 1   
2   05950110 Owner's Manual, Maestro SW 2430  1   
3   05950120 Maestro E-Manager Manual 1   
4  05950660 HORSCH Terminal ME Manual 1  
5  05950711 HORSCH TOUCH 1200 Terminal Operators 

Manual 
1  

 
 
 
  



 
 

 
 142                                    Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015
                                       

 

Index 

A 

Accumulator · 51, 52 
Air Vent · 26, 27 
Axle · 125 

B 

Blower · 87, 88, 89, 91, 92, 93 
Bushing · 29, 33, 34, 51, 52, 61, 85, 91, 123, 125 

C 

Catwalk · 42, 43, 44, 45 
Center Pivot Frame · 31 
Centrifugal Pump · 66 
Closing Wheel · 122 
Computer · 97 
Cylinder Stop · 33 

D 

Decal · 35, 107, 133, 135 
Drill Manager · 96, 97, 98, 100, 101 
Dust Protection · 119 

E 

E-Manager · 95, 97, 141 

F 

Fan · 52, 75, 82, 83, 84, 85, 89, 90, 91, 92, 93, 97, 101 
Firming Wheel · 126 
Flow View · 71 

G 

Gauge · 37, 38, 39, 61, 67, 83, 124, 125 

H 

Harness, Light · 47 
Hub · 37, 38, 39, 85, 133 
Hyd. Cyl. DZ 90-40-120, Gauge Wheels · 61 
Hyd. Cylinder DZ 120-60-1250, Toolbar · 51 
Hyd. Cylinder DZ 120-60-945, Wing Fold · 51 
Hyd. Cylinder DZ 130-50-120, Wing Float · 52 

I 

Inner Scraper · 119, 121 

L 

Lid · 28, 29 
Light · 46, 47 

M 

Metal Slider · 121 
Metering Disc · 121 
Metering Unit · 114, 115, 116, 117, 118, 119 
Motor · 69, 83, 85, 89, 90, 91 

O 

Outer Scraper · 121 
Owner's Manual · 141 

P 

Paint · 138, 139 
Parts Catalog · 141 
Poly Tank · 66 
Pressure Gauge · 52 
Pump · 66, 68, 69 

R 

Railing · 43, 45 



 
 
 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 12/2015 143                                       

 

Redball · 70, 71 
Rim · 17, 41, 127 
Row Unit · 105, 106, 107, 108, 109, 110, 111, 112, 135 

S 

Seed Firmer · 128, 129 
Seed On Demand · 74, 75, 76, 77, 82, 83, 84, 85 
SOD Sifter · 121 
Stairway · 43, 44, 45 
Step · 45 

T 

Tank Lid · 29, 133 
Tank Support · 10, 11 
Terminal · 141 
Tire · 16, 17, 40, 41, 133 

Toolbar · 30, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35, 51, 60, 61, 86, 87, 100, 101, 106, 
107 

V 

Vacuum · 34, 86, 87, 88, 89, 90, 91, 93 
Valve Block, Control · 51, 54, 55 
Valve Block, Control Assy · 51 
Valve Block, Down Press · 51, 59 
Valve Block, Down Press. Assy · 51 
Valve Block, Fold · 51, 56, 57 
Valve Block, Fold Assy · 51 
Valve Block, Pressure Reducing Valve · 52 
Valve, Dual Counterbalance · 51 

W 

Wheel · 16, 17, 33, 36, 37, 38, 39, 40, 41, 123, 124, 125, 127 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Go to Top



 
200 Knutson St Mapleton, ND 58059, USA (T) 855-4HORSCH (F) 701-532-1101 (E) info.na@horsch.com 

 
Maestro SW 2430 Parts Catalog – Version 1.1 04/2015  

 

www.horsch.com 

 
 
 
 

 
                                                                                                                                       
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

           

PN 05950710 
Ver. 1.1 12/2015 

HORSCH, LLC  
200 Knutson St.  
Mapleton, ND 58059 USA 
(T) 855-4HORSCH 
(F) 701-532-1101 
(E) info.us@horsch.com  

mailto:info.na@horsch.com
mailto:info.us@horsch.com

	Section 1 – Standard Equipment, Base Machine – Maestro SW 2430
	05015300 – Tank Support & Frame, Maestro SW 2430
	05015300 – Tank Support & Frame, Maestro SW 2430
	05015200 – Seed Cart Final Assembly, Maestro SW 2430
	05015200 – Seed Cart Final Assembly, Maestro SW 2430
	05016800 – Axle Assembly, Single
	05016800 – Axle Assembly, Single
	643001 – Tire & Wheel Assembly – Seed Cart, Maestro SW 2430
	643001 – Tire & Wheel Assembly – Seed Cart, Maestro SW 2430
	603005 – Hub, 10-Bolt Complete, 20,000lbs.
	603005 – Hub, 10-Bolt Complete, 20,000lbs.

	05016700 – Axle Assembly, Duals
	05016700 – Axle Assembly, Duals
	05408210 – Assembly, Hub & Spindle
	05408210 – Assembly, Hub & Spindle

	05015400 – Tank Assembly, Maestro SW 2430
	05015400 – Tank Assembly, Maestro SW 2430
	24595100 – Air Vent
	24595100 – Air Vent
	31502500 – Pressure Tank, Domed Lid
	31502500 – Pressure Tank, Domed Lid

	24590200 – Toolbar, Maestro SW 2430
	24590200 – Toolbar, Maestro SW 2430
	24591600 – Toolbar, Final Assembly – Maestro SW 2430
	24591600 – Toolbar, Final Assembly – Maestro SW 2430 (Part Listing)
	24591600 – Toolbar, Final Assembly – Maestro SW 2430 (Part Listing cont’d)
	24591600 – Toolbar, Final Assembly – Maestro SW 2430 (Part Listing cont’d)
	615002 & 615003 – Wheel Frame, Maestro SW 2430
	615002 & 615003 – Wheel Frame, Maestro SW 2430
	603003 – Hub Assembly, Gauge Wheel – 8-Bolt
	603003 – Hub Assembly, Gauge Wheel – 8-Bolt
	643002 – Tire & Wheel Assembly – Gauge Wheel, Maestro SW 2430
	643002 – Tire & Wheel Assembly – Gauge Wheel, Maestro SW 2430

	24591100 – Catwalk, Maestro SW 2430
	24591100 – Catwalk, Maestro SW 2430
	24593200 – Catwalk Stairway, Maestro SW 2430
	24593200 – Catwalk Stairway, Maestro SW 2430

	630005 – Light Components
	630005 – Light Components
	Notes:

	Section 2 – Hydraulics & Liquid, Maestro SW 2430
	24591000 – Seed Cart Hydraulics, Maestro SW 2430 (Assembly Drawing)
	24591000 – Seed Cart Hydraulics, Maestro SW 2430
	24591000 – Seed Cart Hydraulics, Maestro SW 2430
	24594900 – Valve Block, Control Assembly, Maestro SW 2430
	24594900 – Valve Block, Control Assembly, Maestro SW 2430
	24595000 – Valve Block, Fold Assembly, Maestro SW 2430
	24595000 – Valve Block, Fold Assembly, Maestro SW 2430
	24595500 – Valve Block, Down Pressure, Maestro SW 2430
	24595500 – Valve Block, Down Pressure, Maestro SW 2430

	24591900 – Toolbar Hydraulics, Maestro SW 2430
	24591900 – Toolbar Hydraulics, Maestro SW 2430
	24590600 – Liquid Fertilizer, Maestro SW 2430
	24590600 – Liquid Fertilizer, Maestro SW 2430
	24590600 – Liquid Fertilizer, Maestro SW 2430
	24590600 – Liquid Fertilizer, Maestro SW 2430
	24590600 – Liquid Fertilizer, Maestro SW 2430 (Part Listing)
	24590600 – Liquid Fertilizer, Maestro SW 2430 (Part Listing cont’d)
	00270800 – Liquid Fertilizer Pump
	00270800 – Liquid Fertilizer Pump

	605002 – Flow View Liquid Fertilizer System, Maestro SW 2430
	605002 – Flow View Liquid Fertilizer System, Maestro SW 2430
	Notes:

	Section 3 – Pneumatics, Maestro SW 2430
	24590800 – Seed On Demand, Maestro SW 2430
	24590800 – Seed On Demand, Maestro SW 2430
	05016900 – Seed On Demand Assembly
	05016900 – Seed On Demand Assembly
	05016910 – SOD Central Dispenser, Right 12-Row, Maestro SW 2430
	05016910 – SOD Central Dispenser, Right 12-Row, Maestro SW 2430
	05016930 – SOD Central Dispenser, Left 12-Row, Maestro SW 2430
	05016930 – SOD Central Dispenser, Left 12-Row, Maestro SW 2430

	24594400 – Seed On Demand, Hydraulic Fan
	24594400 – Seed On Demand, Hydraulic Fan
	00380047 – Seed On Demand Hydraulic Fan
	00380047 – Seed On Demand Hydraulic Fan
	24592100 – Toolbar Vacuum Assembly, Maestro SW 2430
	24592100 – Toolbar Vacuum Assembly, Maestro SW 2430
	24584400 – Vacuum Blower Assembly
	24584400 – Vacuum Blower Assembly
	24557700 – Vacuum Fan w/HYD Motor, 10ccm
	24557700 – Vacuum Fan w/HYD Motor, 10ccm
	24019700 – Blower Fan Outlet Assembly
	24019700 – Blower Fan Outlet Assembly
	Notes:

	Section 4 – E-Manager, Maestro SW 2430
	24590900 – Seed Cart Drill Manager, Maestro SW 2430
	24590900 – Seed Cart Drill Manager, Maestro SW 2430 (Part Listing)
	24590900 – Seed Cart Drill Manager, Maestro SW 2430 (Part Listing cont’d)
	24591800 – Toolbar Drill Manager, Maestro SW 2430
	24591800 – Toolbar Drill Manager, Maestro SW 2430
	24596700 – Contour Farming, Maestro SW 2430
	24596700 – Contour Farming, Maestro SW 2430
	Notes:

	Section 5 – Row Unit, Maestro SW 2430
	24592000 – Row Unit Toolbar Assembly
	24592000 – Row Unit Toolbar Assembly
	05037250 – Row Unit Assembly, Maestro SW 2430
	05037250 – Row Unit Assembly, Maestro SW 2430
	05037200 – Row Unit Body Assembly, Maestro SW 2430
	05037200 – Row Unit Body Assembly, Maestro SW 2430 (Part Listing)
	05037200 – Row Unit Body Assembly, Maestro SW 2430 (Part Listing cont’d)
	05037270 – Metering Unit, Single Grain, SOD Complete
	05037270 – Metering Unit, Single Grain, SOD Complete
	05025490 – Metering Unit Assembly, Corn
	05025490 – Metering Unit Assembly, Corn
	24582006 – Metering Unit Assembly, Soybeans
	24582006 – Metering Unit Assembly, Soybeans
	Meter Unit Discs & Components
	Meter Unit Discs & Components
	05035480 – Closing Wheel Assembly
	05035480 – Closing Wheel Assembly
	24112300 – Gauge Wheel Assembly
	24112300 – Gauge Wheel Assembly
	24147100 – Firming Wheel Assembly
	24147100 – Firming Wheel Assembly
	05028400 – Seed Firmer Assembly, Maestro SW 2430
	05028400 – Seed Firmer Assembly, Maestro SW 2430

	Notes:

	Section 6 – Decals
	24587300 – Decals, Maestro SW 2430
	24587300 – Decals, Maestro SW 2430
	24587300 – Decals, Maestro SW 2430
	24587300 – Decals, Maestro SW 2430
	Notes:

	Section 7 – Miscellaneous/Documentation
	Paint Supplies
	Paint Supplies
	Documentation, Maestro SW 2430 2016
	Documentation, Maestro SW 2430 2016

	Index

